REPORT
ON THE
RATE SETTING AUDIT

ELDORADO CARE CENTER
EL CAJON, CALIFORNIA
PROVIDER NUMBERS: ZZT18410G AND LTC70004G
NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIER (NPI): 1568484517

FISCAL PERIOD ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2007

Audits Section—San Diego
Financial Audits Branch
Audits and Investigations
Department of Health Care Services

Section Chief: Patricia M. Fox
Audit Supervisor: Woosung Lee
Auditors: James Conklin



DHC S State of California—Health and Human Services Agency

%; Department of Health Care Services

DAVID MAXWELL-JOLLY ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER
Director Governor
April 30, 2009

Patricia Vannatta, Administrator
Eldorado Care Center

510 East Washington Avenue
El Cajon, CA 92020

PROVIDER: ELDORADO CARE CENTER
PROVIDER NUMBERS Z2ZT18410G AND LTC70004G
NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIER 1568484517
FISCAL PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007

We have examined the facility's Integrated Disclosure and Medi-Cal Cost Report for the
above-referenced fiscal period. We also examined the facility's use of and Records of
Noncovered Services deducted from patient share of cost. Our examination was made
under the authority of Section 14170 of the Welfare and Institutions Code and,
accordingly, included such tests of the accounting records and such other auditing
procedures as we considered necessary in the circumstances.

In our opinion, the data presented in the accompanying Summary of Audited Facility
Cost per Patient Day represents a proper determination of the allowable costs, patient
days, and use of share of cost for the above fiscal period in accordance with Medi-Cal
reimbursement principles.

This audit report includes the:
1. Summary of Audited Facility Cost per Patient Day and supporting schedules

2. Audit adjustments that include a summary of the total due the State in the
amount of $94,263, which resulted from Medi-Cal overbillings

3. Audited Allocation of Home Office Cost

The audit settlement will be incorporated into a Statement(s) of Account Status, which
may reflect tentative retroactive adjustment determinations, payments from the provider,
and other financial transactions initiated by the Department. The Statement(s) of
Account Status will be forwarded to the provider by the State’s fiscal intermediary.
Instructions regarding payment will be included with the Statement(s) of Account Status.

7575 Metropolitan Drive, Suite 102, San Diego, CA 92108-4421
(619) 688-3200 / (619) 688-3218 fax
Internet Address: www.dhcs.ca.qgov


http:www.dhcs.ca.gov

Patricia Vannatta
Page 2

Future Medi-Cal long-term care prospective rates may be affected by this examination.
The extent to which the rates change will be determined by the Department's Rate
Development Branch.

Notwithstanding this audit report, overpayments to the provider are subject to recovery
pursuant to Section 51458.1, Article 6 of Division 3, Title 22, California Code of
Regulations.

If you disagree with the decision of the Department, you may appeal by writing to:

Chief

Office of Administrative Hearings and Appeals
1029 J Street, Suite 200

Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 322-5603

The written notice of disagreement must be received by the Department within 60
calendar days from the day you receive this letter. A copy of this notice should be sent
to:

United States Postal Service (USPS) Courier (UPS, FedEXx, etc.)
Assistant Chief Counsel Assistant Chief Counsel
Department of Health Care Services Department of Health Care Services
Office of Legal Services Office of Legal Services

MS 0010 MS 0010

PO Box 997413 1501 Capitol Avenue, Suite 71.5001
Sacramento, CA 95899-7413 Sacramento, CA 95814-5005

(916) 440-7700

The procedures that govern an appeal are contained in Welfare and Institutions Code,
Section 14171, and California Code of Regulations, Title 22, Section 51016, et seq.

If you have questions regarding this report, you may call the Audits Section—San Diego
at (619) 688-3200.

Originally signed by:
Patricia M. Fox, Chief

Audits Section—San Diego
Financial Audits Branch



Patricia Vannatta
Page 3

Certified

cc: Fernando Pedraja, Controller
Premier Management, Inc.
292 South La Cienega Boulevard, Suite 316
Beverly Hills, CA 90211



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUMMARY OF AUDITED FACILITY COST PER PATIENT DAY

Provider Name:
ELDORADO CARE CENTER

Provider Number:

SCHEDULE 1

Fiscal Period:

JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007

OSHPD Facility No.:

ZZT18410F 206370853
AUDITED
Line PROGRAM DESCRIPTION COST PER
No. AS REPORTED AS AUDITED PATIENT DAY
SKILLED NURSING CARE
1 [Cost of Direct Care - Labor (Sch. 2, Ln. 105) $ N/A [$ 6,073,572 |$ 75.19
2 |Cost of Indirect Care - Labor (Sch. 3, Ln. 105) $ N/A [$ 1,271,316 |$ 15.74
3 |Cost of Direct and Indirect NonLabor - Other (Sch. 4, Ln. 105) $ N/A [$ 1,541,201 |$ 19.08
4 |Cost of Capital Related (Sch. 5, Ln. 105) $ N/A [$ 974,008 |$ 12.06
5 |Property Taxes (Sch. 5, Ln. 105) $ N/A [$ 38,018 |$ 0.47
6 |DHS Licensing Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 105) $ N/A [$ 36,609 |$ 0.45
7 |Liability Insurance (Sch. 6, Ln. 105) $ N/A [$ 283,075 |$ 3.50
8 |Caregiver Training (Sch. 6, Ln. 105) $ N/A [$ 0($ 0.00
9 |Quality Assurance Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 105) $ N/A [$ 461,002 |$ 5.71
10 (Cost of Administration (Sch. 6, Ln. 105) $ N/A [$ 1,396,231 |$ 17.29
11 |Cost of Routine Service/Audited Total Costs $ 12,435,835 |$ 12,075,032 |$ 149.49
12 |Total Patient Days (Adj 39) 80,660 80,777
13 ([Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 154.18 ($ 149.49
14 (Overpayments (Adjs 45,46,47 ) $ 0($ 39,086
15 |Total Licensed Nursing Facility Beds - Level B (Adj 49) 0 207
INTERMEDIATE CARE
16 |Cost of Routine Service (Sch. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) $ $ 0
17 |Total Patient Days (Adj) 0
18 |Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 0.00 |$ 0.00
19 [Overpayments (Adj) $ $ 0
MENTALLY DISORDERED
20 [Cost of Routine Service (Sch. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) $ $ 0
21 |Total Patient Days (Adj) 0
22 |Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 0.00 |$ 0.00
23 |Overpayments (Adj) $ $ 0
DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED
24 |Cost of Routine Service (Sch. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) $ $ 0
25 |Total Patient Days (Adj) 0
26 ([Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 0.00 |$ 0.00
27 |Overpayments (Adj) $ $ 0
ADULT SUBACUTE
28 [Cost of Direct Care - Labor (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 25) $ N/A |$ 2,651,309 |$ 233.90
29 (Cost of Indirect Care - Labor (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 26) $ N/A |$ 212,584 |$ 18.75
30 |Cost of Direct and Indirect NonLabor - Other (Adult SA Sch. 1, Ln. 27) $ N/A [$ 1,278,928 |$ 112.83
31 |Cost of Capital Related (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 28) $ N/A [$ 204,485 |$ 18.04
32 |Property Taxes (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 29) $ N/A [$ 7,982 |$ 0.70
33 |DHS Licensing Fees (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 30) $ N/A [$ 16,108 |$ 1.42
34 |Liability Insurance (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 31) $ N/A [$ 124,556 |$ 10.99
35 |Caregiver Training (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 32) $ N/A [$ 0($ 0.00
36 |Quality Assurance Fees (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 33) $ N/A [$ 202,846 |$ 17.90
37 |Cost of Administration (Adult Subacute Sch., Ln. 34) $ N/A [$ 614,358 |$ 54.20
38 |Total Cost of Subacute Service (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 35) $ 5,608,417 |$ 5,313,156 |$ 468.74
39 |Total Patient Days (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 36) 11,336 11,335
40 |Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 494.74 |$ 468.74
41 |Overpayments (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 38 + Ln. 39) $ 0% 55,177




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SCHEDULE 1

SUMMARY OF AUDITED FACILITY COST PER PATIENT DAY

Provider Name:
ELDORADO CARE CENTER

Provider Number:

Fiscal Period:
JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007

OSHPD Facility No.:

ZZT18410F 206370853
AUDITED
Line PROGRAM DESCRIPTION COST PER
No. AS REPORTED AS AUDITED PATIENT DAY
PEDIATRIC SUBACUTE
42 |Cost of Routine Service (Ped-SA, Sch. 1, Ln 3) 0% 0
43 |Cost of Ancillary Service (Ped-SA, Sch. 1, Ln. 1 +Ln. 2) 0% 0
44 |Total Cost of Pediatric Subacute Service (Ln. 42 + Ln. 43) 0% 0
45 |Total Patient Days (Ped-SA, Sch. 1, Ln. 5) 0 0
46 |Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) 0.00 |$ 0.00
47 |Overpayments (Ped-SA, Sch. 1, Ln. 7 + Ln. 8) 0($ 0
HOSPICE INPATIENT CARE
48 |Cost of Routine Service (Sch. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) $ 0
49 |Total Patient Days (Ad]) 0
50 |Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) 0.00 |$ 0.00
51 |Overpayments (Adj) $ 0
OTHER ROUTINE SERVICES
52 |Cost of Routine Service (Sch. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) $ 0
53 |Total Patient Days (Adj ) 0
54 |Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) 0.00 |$ 0.00
55 [Overpayments (Adj) $ 0

* (From Adult Subacute Schedule 1)




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ALLOCATION OF GENERAL SERVICES - LABOR

Provider Name:
ELDORADO CARE CENTER

Provider Number:
ZZT18410F

(DIRECT CARE)

SCHEDULE 2

Fiscal Period:
JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007

OSHPD Facility No.:
206370853

Line
No.

DESCRIPTION

Net Exp For
Cost Alloc

(From Sch 8)

Soc Srvs

155

Activities

160

Total

GENERAL SERVICES

5.00

Plant Operations and Maintenance

10.00

Housekeeping

60.00

Laundry and Linen

65.00

Dietary

155.00

Social Services

(Salaries, Fringe Benefits, & Agency Labor) $

160.00

Activities

(Salaries, Fringe Benefits, & Agency Labor)

165.00

Administration

165.00

Medical Records

170.00

Inservice Education - Nursing

ANCILLARY SERVICES

75.00

Patient Supplies

58,123

$ 58,123 [***

77.00

Specialized Support Surfaces

N/A

80.00

Physical Therapy

81.00

Respiratory Therapy

82.00

Occupational Therapy

83.00

Speech Pathology

85.00

Pharmacy

90.00

Laboratory

95.00

Home Health Services

100.00

Other Ancillary Services

100.06

Subacute Ancillary Services

100.12

Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary Services

OO0 000 oo o|o

O 0O 000000 oo o|o

OO0 000000 oo oo

ROUTINE SERVICES

O 0 o0ooooooo|/o|o
*
*
*

105.00

Skilled Nursing Care

5,809,523

6,073,572 |*

110.00

Intermediate Care

0

O *

115.00

Mentally Disordered

0

O *

120.00

Developmentally Disabled

0

0 *

125.00

Subacute Care

2,493,153

2,613,305 |**

126.00

Subacute Care - Pediatrics

130.00

Hospice Inpatient Care

135.00

Other Routine Services

NONREIMBURSABLE

136.00

Residential Care

140.00

Beauty and Barber

145.00

Other Nonreimbursable

TOTAL

$

8,745,000

$

153,629

$

230,572

$ 8,745,000

(To Schedule 1)
(To Adult Subacute Schedule 1)
(To Adult Subacute Schedule 2)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:

ALLOCATION OF GENERAL SERVICES - LABOR

Provider Number:

(INDIRECT CARE)

OSHPD Facility Number:

SCHEDULE 3

Fiscal Period:

ELDORADO CARE CENTER ZZT18410F 206370853 JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007
Plant Ops Hskpng Laundry Dietary Soc Srvs Activities In-serv. Ed Admin Medical
Net Exp For Records
Line DESCRIPTION Cost Alloc Accumulated
No. (From Sch 8) 5 10 60 65 155 160 170 Costs 165 165 Total
GENERAL SERVICES
5.00 |Plant Operations and Maintenance $ 171,474 | $ 171,474 | :
10.00 [Housekeeping 367,717 1,874 [ $ 369,591 | :
60.00 |Laundry and Linen 133,205 4,414 9,620 | $ 147,239 |
65.00 |Dietary 637,287 25,839 56,309 0|$ 719,435
155.00 |Social Services N/A 655 1,426 0 0
160.00 |Activities N/A 3,265 7,116 0 0 10,381
165.00 |Administration N/A 5,102 11,119 0 0 0 0
165.00 |Medical Records 115,111 1,309 2,853 0 0 0 0
170.00 |Inservice Education - Nursing 93,130 751 1,637 0 0 0 0
ANCILLARY SERVICES o L - o :
75.00 |Patient Supplies 1,242 2,707 0 0 0 0 0 3,949 438 3220 | $ 7,607 |***
77.00 |Specialized Support Surfaces 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
80.00 |Physical Therapy 3,990 8,696 0 0 0 0 0 12,686 675 4,960 18,321 |***
81.00 |Respiratory Therapy 149 324 0 0 0 0 0 473 176 1,295 1,944 |*
82.00 |Occupational Therapy 1,882 4,101 0 0 0 0 0 5,983 556 4,088 10,627 |***
83.00 |Speech Pathology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103 760 863 |***
85.00 |Pharmacy 539 1,175 0 0 0 0 0 1,714 240 1,768 3,723 |***
90.00 |Laboratory 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 568 646 |***
95.00 |Home Health Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
100.00 |Other Ancillary Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122 899 1,022 |**=*
100.06 |Subacute Ancillary Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Jr**
100.12 |Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROUTINE SERVICES i i i i :
105.00 (Skilled Nursing Care 99,166 216,103 126,003 670,990 65,647 1,186,473 10,158 74,685 1,271,316 |*
110.00 [Intermediate Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()
115.00 |Mentally Disordered 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
120.00 |Developmentally Disabled 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()
125.00 |Subacute Care 20,518 44,712 21,237 48,445 651 3,246 29,872 168,680 3,664 26,942 199,286 |**
126.00 |Subacute Care - Pediatrics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (O
130.00 |Hospice Inpatient Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (o}
135.00 |Other Routine Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
NONREIMBURSABLE i i i i
136.00 |Residential Care
140.00 |Beauty and Barber
145.00 |Other Nonreimbursable 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL $ 1517924 |$ 171474 |$ 369,591 [$ 147,239 ($ 719,435 |$ 2,081 | $ 10,381 | $ 95518 [$ 1,382,430 | $ 16,222 |$ 119,273 | $ 1,517,924

(To Schedule 1)
(To Adult Subacute Schedule 1)
(To Adult Subacute Schedule 2)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 4

ALLOCATION OF GENERAL SERVICES - OTHER NONLABOR
(DIRECT AND INDIRECT CARE)

Provider Name: Provider Number: OSHPD Facility Number: Fiscal Period:
ELDORADO CARE CENTER ZZT18410F 206370853 JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007
Plant Ops Hskpng Laundry Dietary Soc Srvs Activities In-serv. Ed Admin Medical
Net Exp For Records
Line DESCRIPTION Cost Alloc Accumulated
No. (From Sch 8) 5 10 60 65 155 160 170 Costs 165 165 Total

GENERAL SERVICES

5.00 |Plant Operations and Maintenance $ 547,226 [ $ 547,226 | :
10.00 [Housekeeping 93,572 5982 (% 99,554 :
60.00 |Laundry and Linen 61,076 14,088 2,591 .
65.00 |Dietary 391,700 82,461 15,168 0|$ 489,329
155.00 |Social Services 2,520 2,089 384 0 0|$ 4,993 [
160.00 |Activities 20,349 10,420 1,917 0 0 0% 32,686
165.00 |Administration N/A 16,283 2,995 0 0 0
165.00 |Medical Records 0 4,178 768 0 0 0
170.00 |Inservice Education - Nursing 97 2,397 441 0 0 0
ANCILLARY SERVICES S Ha - Ll S o :
75.00 |Patient Supplies 345,033 3,964 729 0 0 0 0 0 349,726 520 134 |$ 350,380 |***
77.00 |Specialized Support Surfaces 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
80.00 |Physical Therapy 590,884 12,735 2,342 0 0 0 0 0 605,961 802 206 606,969 |***
81.00 |Respiratory Therapy 167,233 475 87 0 0 0 0 0 167,795 209 54 168,058 |***
82.00 |Occupational Therapy 507,408 6,005 1,105 0 0 0 0 0 514,518 661 170 515,348 |***
83.00 |Speech Pathology 99,398 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99,398 123 32 99,552 |***
85.00 |Pharmacy 223,447 1,721 317 0 0 0 0 0 225,484 286 73 225,844 |***
90.00 |Laboratory 74,316 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74,316 92 24 74,431 |
95.00 |Home Health Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
100.00 |Other Ancillary Services 117,627 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117,627 145 37 117,810 |**
100.06 |Subacute Ancillary Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Jr**
100.12 |Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROUTINE SERVICES . Ll S L . i .
105.00 (Skilled Nursing Care 316,470 58,210 66,540 456,378 3,432 22,464 2,017 1,526,032 12,072 3,097 1,541,201 |*
110.00 |Intermediate Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()
115.00 |Mentally Disordered 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
120.00 |Developmentally Disabled 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
125.00 |Subacute Care 65,478 12,044 11,215 32,950 1,561 10,222 918 558,045 4,355 1,117 563,517 |**

126.00 |Subacute Care - Pediatrics

130.00 |Hospice Inpatient Care

135.00 |Other Routine Services
NONREIMBURSABLE

136.00 |Residential Care

140.00 (Beauty and Barber

145.00 |Other Nonreimbursable

TOTAL $ 4,266,064 | $ 547,226 | $ 99,554 | $ 77,755 |$ 489,329 | $ 4,993 | $ 32,686 | $ 2935|% 4,241,839 | $ 19,278 | $ 4,946 | $ 4,266,064
* (To Schedule 1)
il (To Adult Subacute Schedule 1)

ik (To Adult Subacute Schedule 2)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
ELDORADO CARE CENTER

Provider Number:

ALLOCATION OF CAPITAL COSTS

SCHEDULE 5

Fiscal Period:

JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007

OSHPD Facility Number:

ZZT18410F 206370853
Capital Plant Ops Hskpng Laundry Dietary Soc Srvs Activities
Net Exp For
Line DESCRIPTION Cost Alloc
No. (From Sch 8) | Ratio Various 10 60 65 155 160
GENERAL SERVICES
Capital Related (excluding lines 40 & 45) $ 1,230,309 | 96%|

Property Tax (line 40)

48,022

5.00

Plant Operations and Maintenance

10.00

Housekeeping

60.00

Laundry and Linen

65.00

Dietary

155.00

Social Services

160.00

Activities

165.00

Administration

165.00

Medical Records

170.00

Inservice Education - Nursing

ANCILLARY SERVICES

75.00

Patient Supplies

77.00

Specialized Support Surfaces

80.00

Physical Therapy

81.00

Respiratory Therapy

82.00

Occupational Therapy

83.00

Speech Pathology

85.00

Pharmacy

90.00

Laboratory

95.00

Home Health Services

100.00

Other Ancillary Services

100.06

Subacute Ancillary Services

100.12

Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary Services

ROUTINE SERVICES

105.00

Skilled Nursing Care

110.00

Intermediate Care

115.00

Mentally Disordered

120.00

Developmentally Disabled

125.00

Subacute Care

126.00

Subacute Care - Pediatrics

130.00

Hospice Inpatient Care

135.00

Other Routine Services

NONREIMBURSABLE

136.00

Residential Care

140.00

Beauty and Barber

145.00

Other Nonreimbursable

TOTAL

$ 1,278,331

$ 1,278,331

4310($ 4,310 |

13,926 47| % 13,973

32,798 111 364 | $ 33,273

191,982 650 2,129 0|$ 194,760

4,863 16 54 0 0

24,260 82 269 0 0

37,910 128 420 0 0
9,726 33 108 0 0
5,582 0 0

O/0olojo|lo|jo/o/o o0 oo

O o ooojojo o o|lo|o

O/0o/lojo|lo|jo/o/o o0 oo
oOo/lo/lo|lojojojo 0 oo

736,787

181,645

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

152,441

13,115

100%

$ 1,278,331 $

4,310 [ $ 13,973 | $ 33,273

$

194,760

$

4,933 | $ 24,611

(To Schedule 1)
(To Adult Subacute Schedule 1)
(To Adult Subacute Schedule 2)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
ELDORADO CARE CENTER

Provider Number:

ALLOCATION OF CAPITAL COSTS

SCHEDULE 5

Fiscal Period:

JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007

OSHPD Facility Number:

ZZT18410F 206370853
In-serv. Ed Admin Medical Capital Property
Net Exp For Records Related Tax
Line DESCRIPTION Cost Alloc Accumulated 96% 4%
No. (From Sch 8) | Ratio 170 Costs 165 165 Total Of Total Of Total
GENERAL SERVICES

Capital Related (excluding lines 40 & 45)

$ 1,230,309 [ 96%

Property Tax (line 40)

48,022

5.00

Plant Operations and Maintenance

10.00

Housekeeping

60.00

Laundry and Linen

65.00

Dietary

155.00

Social Services

160.00

Activities

165.00

Administration

s 384599

165.00

Medical Records

9,867

170.00

Inservice Education - Nursing

ANCILLARY SERVICES

75.00 |Patient Supplies 0 9,362 1,038 266 | $ 10,667 | $ 10,266 | $ 401 |
77.00 |Specialized Support Surfaces 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 r+*
80.00 |Physical Therapy 0 30,077 1,599 410 32,087 30,882 1,205 [***
81.00 |Respiratory Therapy 0 1,121 418 107 1,646 1,584 62 |***
82.00 |Occupational Therapy 0 14,184 1,318 338 15,840 15,245 595 [***
83.00 |Speech Pathology 0 0 245 63 308 296 12 Jr+*
85.00 |Pharmacy 0 4,065 570 146 4,781 4,601 180 |***
90.00 |Laboratory 0 183 47 230 222 9
95.00 |Home Health Services 0 0 0 0 0 0
100.00 |Other Ancillary Services 0 i
100.06 |Subacute Ancillary Services 0 ok
100.12 |Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary Services 0

ROUTINE SERVICES

105.00

Skilled Nursing Care

981,766 1,012,026 974,008

110.00

Intermediate Care

0 0 0 0 0 0

115.00

Mentally Disordered

0 0 0 0 0 0

120.00

Developmentally Disabled

0 0 0 0 0 0

125.00

Subacute Care

183,572 194,488 187,182

126.00

Subacute Care - Pediatrics

130.00

Hospice Inpatient Care

135.00

Other Routine Services

NONREIMBURSABLE

136.00

Residential Care

140.00

Beauty and Barber

145.00

Other Nonreimbursable

TOTAL

$ 1,278,331 | 100%| $ 5662 |$ 1,230,005 | $ 38,459 | $ 9,867 | $ 1,278,331 | $ 1,230,309

$ 48,022

ok

(To Schedule 1)
(To Adult Subacute Schedule 1)
(To Adult Subacute Schedule 2)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 6

ALLOCATION OF ADMINISTRATION AND OTHER DIRECT PASS-THROUGH COSTS

Provider Name: Provider Number: OSHPD Facility Number: Fiscal Period:
ELDORADO CARE CENTER ZZT18410F 206370853 JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007
Admin. DHS Licensing Liability Caregiver Quality Assur.
Net Exp For Accum Accum Accum Accum Total Allocated Fees Insurance Training Fees
Line DESCRIPTION Cost Alloc Costs Costs Costs Costs Accum Admin. 64% 2% 13% 0% 21%
No. (From Sch 8) | Ratio | (From Sch 2) | (From Sch 3) | (From Sch 4) | (From Sch 5) Costs Costs of Total of Total of Total of Total of Total
GENERAL SERVICES

45.00 |Property Insurance $ 109,972

55.00 [Interest-Other 115,158

165.00 [Administration (Salaries & Wages, Fringe Benefits,

and Other - Nonlabor - excludes lines 165.03 - 165.10) 2,004,655

Subtotal - Administration Costs 2,229,785

165.06 [DHS Licensing Fees 58,465

165.07 [Liability Insurance 452,072

165.08 [Caregiver Training

165.10 [Quality Assurance Fees

Total

ANCILLARY SERVICES

75.00 |Patient Supplies

77.00 [Specialized Support Surfaces 0 0 0 0 0 0 [***
80.00 [Physical Therapy 0 12,686 605,961 30,077 648,725 144,579 92,730 2,431 18,800 0 30,617 [***
81.00 [Respiratory Therapy 0 473 167,795 1,121 169,389 37,751 24,213 635 4,909 0 7,994 |***
82.00 [Occupational Therapy 0 5,983 514,518 14,184 534,684 119,163 76,429 2,004 15,495 0 25,235 [***
83.00 [Speech Pathology 0 0 99,398 0 99,398 22,152 14,208 373 2,881 0 4,691 [+
85.00 [Pharmacy 0 1,714 225,484 4,065 231,263 51,541 33,057 867 6,702 0 10,915 [***
90.00 [Laboratory 0 0 74,316 0 74,316 16,562 10,623 279 2,154 0 3,507 |***
95.00 [Home Health Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100.00 [Other Ancillary Services 0 0 117,627 0 117,627 26,215 16,814 441 3,409 0 5,552 |***
100.06 [Subacute Ancillary Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [***
100.12 [Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ROUTINE SERVICES

105.00 [Skilled Nursing Care 6,073,572 1,186,473 1,526,032 981,766 9,767,843 2,176,917 1,396,231 283,075 0 461,002 |*
110.00 |[Intermediate Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o|*
115.00 [Mentally Disordered 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
120.00 [Developmentally Disabled 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
125.00 [Subacute Care 2,613,305 168,680 558,045 183,572 3,523,602 785,290 503,669 102,115 0 166,299 |**
126.00 [Subacute Care - Pediatrics 0 *
130.00 [Hospice Inpatient Care 0 *
135.00 |Other Routine Services 0 *

NONREIMBURSABLE

136.00 |Residential Care

140.00 [Beauty and Barber

11,266

145.00 |Other Nonreimbursable 0

SUBTOTAL $ 1,382,430 |$ 4,241,839 |$ 1,230,005 |$ 15599274 [$ 3,476,543

Total Administrative Costs

$ 47 3

0.22286569

Unit Cost Multiplier

Accumulated Administration Costs (Sch 2 thru 5)

$ 135,494 | $ 24,225 | $ 38,459 | $ 198,178

TOTAL FACILITY COSTS

* (To Schedule 1)
hid (To Adult Subacute Schedule 1)
bl (To Adult Subacute Schedule 2)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:

STATISTICS FOR COST ALLOCATION

Provider Number:

OSHPD Facility Number:

SCHEDULE 7

Fiscal Period:

ELDORADO CARE CENTER ZZT18410F 206370853 JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007
Capital Plant Ops Hskpng Laundry Dietary Soc Srvs Activities In-serv. Ed Admin. Med Records
(TOTAL (TOTAL
Line DESCRIPTION (SQFT) (SQFT) (SQFT) |(Patient days)] (MEALS) |(DIRECT EXP)|(DIRECT EXP)| (DIRECT EXP) ACCUM (ACCUM
No. VARIOUS 5 10 60 65 155 160 170 COST) COST)
(Adj 36) (Adj 36) (Adj 36) (Adj 37) (Adj 38)
GENERAL SERVICES
5 |Plant Operations and Maintenance 156
10 |Housekeeping 504
60 [Laundry and Linen 1,187
65 |Dietary 6,948
155 |Social Services 176
160 |Activities 878
165 |Administration 1,372
165 |Medical Records 352
170 [Inservice Education - Nursing 202
ANCILLARY SERVICES g L e i
75 |Patient Supplies 334 334 334 421,161 421,161
77 |Specialized Support Surfaces 0 0
80 [Physical Therapy 1,073 1,073 1,073 648,725 648,725
81 |Respiratory Therapy 40 40 40 169,389 169,389
82 |Occupational Therapy 506 506 506 534,684 534,684
83 |Speech Pathology 99,398 99,398
85 |Pharmacy 145 145 145 231,263 231,263
90 [Laboratory 74,316 74,316
95 [Home Health Services 0 0
100 |Other Ancillary Services 117,627 117,627
100 |Subacute Ancillary Services 0 0
100 |Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary Services 0 0
ROUTINE SERVICES H i i i
105 [Skilled Nursing Care 26,665 26,665 66,322 238,464 6,410,044 6,410,044 6,410,044 9,767,843 9,767,843
110 |Intermediate Care 0 0 0 0 0
115 |Mentally Disordered 0 0 0 0 0
120 [Developmentally Disabled 0 0 0 0 0
125 |Subacute Care 5,517 5,517 5,517 11,178 17,217 2,916,810 2,916,810 2,916,810 3,523,602 3,523,602
126 |Subacute Care - Pediatrics 0 0 0 0 0
130 [Hospice Inpatient Care 0 0 0 0 0
135 [Other Routine Services 0 0 0 0 0
NONREIMBURSABLE
136 [Residential Care 0 0
140 (Beauty and Barber 209 209 209 11,266 11,266
145 [Other Nonreimbursable 0 0
TOTAL STATISTICS 46,264 46,108 45,604 77,500 255,681 9,326,854 9,326,854 9,326,854 15,599,274 15,599,274
- |TOTAL DIRECT SALARIES COSTS - SCH. 2 $ 153,629 | $ 230,572 .
UNIT COST MULTIPLIER (DIRECT SALARIES) 0.016471685| 0.024721305 i
TOTAL INDIRECT SALARIES COSTS - SCH. 3 $ 171,474 |$ 369,591 |$ 147239 ($ 719435|$ 2,081 | $ 10,381 | $ 95,518 | $ 16,222 | $ 119,273
UNIT COST MULTIPLIER (INDIRECT SALARIES) 3.71896417 | 8.10436273 | 1.89986179 | 2.81380109 0.00022311 0.00111301 0.01024121 0.00103990 0.00764605
TOTAL INDIRECT OTHER COSTS - SCH. 4 $ 547,226 | $ 99,554 | $ 77,755 |$ 489,329 | $ 4993 | $ 32,686 | $ 2,935 | $ 19,278 | $ 4,946
UNIT COST MULTIPLIER (INDIRECT OTHER) 1111.86835256 | 2.18300258 | 1.00328979 | 1.91382549 0.00053534 0.00350451 0.00031472 0.00123586 0.00031707
TOTAL CAPITAL COSTS - SCH. 5 1,278,331 | $ 4310 | $ 13,973 | $ 33273 ($ 194,760 | $ 4933 | $ 24,611 | $ 5,662 | $ 38,459 | $ 9,867
UNIT COST MULTIPLIER (CAPITAL COSTS) 27.63122514 | 0.09348640 | 0.30640415 | 0.42932819 | 0.76173119 0.00052895 0.00263876 0.00060710 0.00246542 0.00063253




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
ELDORADO CARE CENTER

Provider Number:

SUMMARY OF AUDITED PROGRAM EXPENSES

SCHEDULE 8

Fiscal Period:

JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007

OSHPD Facility Number:

ZZT18410F 206370853
Line | Natural ACCOUNT TITLE Account AS AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS AS
No. | Class Number | REPORTED [(SCHEDULE 8A-1)]  SUBTOTAL | (SCHEDULE 8A-2) AUDITED
5.00 Plant Operations and Maintenance 6200 $ 719,019 ($ (719,019)($ 0% 01$ 0
501 |.01-19 | Salaries and Wages 6200 145,925 145,925 0 145,925 |(Sch 3)
502 |.20-39 | Fringe Benefits 6200 25,549 25,549 0 25,549 |(Sch 3)
5.03 .79 Agency Staff 6200 0 0 0 0 |(Sch 3)
504 |.40-99 | Other - Nonlabor 6200 548,236 548,236 547,226 |(Sch 4)
Plant Operations and Maintenance - Total 6200 $ 691 |$ 719,710 [$ 718,700
10.00 Housekeeping 6300 $ (560,015)|$ ols ols 0
1001 [.01-19 | Salaries and Wages 6300 24,579 24,579 0 24,579 |(Sch 3)
10.02 [20-39 | Fringe Benefits 6300 3,590 3,590 0 3,590 [(Sch 3)
10.03 79 | Agency Staff 6300 0 0 339,548 339,548 |(sch 3)
10.04 [.40-99 | Other - Nonlabor 6300 531,192 531,192 (437,620) 93,572 |(Sch 4)
10.05 Housekeeping - Total 6300 |$ 560,015 [$ (654)|$ 559,361 |$ (98,072)[$ 461,289

Depreciation: Bldgs and Improvements

7110- 7120

6,999

Subtotal 005 - 055

Depreciation: Leasehold Improvements 7130 3,328
25.00 Depreciation: Equipment 7140 73,034
30.00 Depreciation and Amortization - Other 7150 - 7160 6,400
35.00 Leases and Rentals 7200 1,108,735
40.00 Property Taxes 7300 48,022
45.00 Property Insurance 7400 109,972
50.00 Interest-Property, Plant, and Equipment 7500
55.00 Interest-Other 7600 115,219

60.00 Laundry and Linen 6400
60.01 [.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6400
60.02 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6400
60.03 .79 Agency Staff 6400

Other - Nonlabor

6400

s 962093

6,999

26,577

33,576 |(Sch 5)

3,328 0 3,328 |(Sch 5)
73,034 5,236 78,270 |(Sch 5)
6,400 0 6,400 |(Sch 5)
1,108,735 0 1,108,735 |(Sch 5)
48,022 0 48,022 |(Sch 5)
109,972 0 109,972 |(Sch 6)
0 0 0 |(sch 5)
115,219 115,158 |(Sch 6)

(96,209)[$ 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 |(sch 3)
0 0 0 0 |(sch 3)
0 0 133,205 133,205 |(Sch 3)
96,209 96,209 (35,133) 61,076 |(Sch 4)

$ 1,031,555 |$

Provision for Bad Debts

Ancillary Services (Note 1)

65.00 Dietary 6500
65.01 [.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6500
65.02 [.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6500
65.03 .79 Agency Staff 6500
65.04 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6500
65.05 Dietary - Total 6500

$ 1,031,555 |$

| 7700 s

(1,031,555)|$ 0|$ 0|$ 0
546,939 546,939 0 546,939 |(Sch 3)
90,348 90,348 0 90,348 |(Sch 3)

0 0 0 0 |(sch 3)
391,700 391,700 0 391,700 |(Sch 4)
(2,568)|$ 1,028,987 |$ 0|$ 1,028,987

$ 404,389 |$

75.00 Patient Supplies 8100
75.01 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8100
75.02 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8100
75.03 .79 Agency Staff 8100
75.04 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8100

Patient Supplies - Total 8100

$ 404,389 |$

$ 590,884 ($

$ 590,884 ($
$ 167,233 |$

80.00 Physical Therapy 8200
80.01 [.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8200
80.02 [.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8200
80.03 .79 Agency Staff 8200
80.04 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8200
80.05 Physical Therapy - Total 8200
81.00 Respiratory Therapy 8220
81.01 |[.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8220
81.02 [.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8220
81.03 .79 Agency Staff 8220
81.04 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8220

Respiratory Therapy - Total 8220

$ 167,233 |$

(404,389)|$ 0 |$ 0|$ 0 [(sch 2)
50,716 50,716 0 50,716 |(sch 2)
7,407 7,407 0 7,407 |(sch 2)

0 0 0 0 [(sch 2)
345,033 345,033 0 345,033 |(Sch 4)
(1,233)[$ 403,156 |$ 0$
(590,884)|$ 0 $ 0|$ 0 [(sch 2)
0 0 0 0 [(sch 2)
0 0 0 0 [(sch 2)
0 0 0 0 [(sch 2)

590,884 590,884 0 590,884 |(Sch 4)
0|$ 590,884 |$ 0|$ 590,884

(167,233)[$ 0 |$ 0|$ 0 [(sch 2)
0 0 0 0 [(sch 2)
0 0 0 0 [(sch 2)
0 0 0 0 [(sch 2)

167,233 167,233 0 167,233 |(sch 4)
0|$ 0|$ 167,233




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:

ELDORADO CARE CENTER

Provider Number:

SUMMARY OF AUDITED PROGRAM EXPENSES

SCHEDULE 8

Fiscal Period:

JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007

OSHPD Facility Number:

ZZT18410F 206370853
Line | Natural ACCOUNT TITLE Account AS AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS AS
No. Class Number | REPORTED [(SCHEDULE 8A-1)] SUBTOTAL | (SCHEDULE 8A-2) AUDITED
82.00 Occupational Therapy 8250 $ 507,408 [$ (507,408)($ 0% 0% 0 |(Sch 2)
82.01 (.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8250 0 0 0 0 |(Sch 2)
82.02 [.20-39 | Fringe Benefits 8250 0 0 0 0 [(sch 2)
82.03 79 | Agency Staff 8250 0 0 0 0 [(sch 2)
82.04 [.40-.99 | Other - Nonlabor 8250 | . 507,408 507,408 0 507,408 |(Sch 4)
82.05 Occupational Therapy - Total 8250 $ 0 507,408 0 507,408
83.00 Speech Pathology 8280 $ (99,398)$ o0$ 0$ 0 [(sch 2)
83.01 (.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8280 0 0 0 0 |(Sch 2)
83.02 [.20-39 | Fringe Benefits 8280 0 0 0 0 [(sch 2)
83.03 79 | Agency Staff 8280 0 0 0 0 [(sch 2)
83.04 [.40-.99 | Other - Nonlabor 8280 99,398 99,398 0 99,398 |(sch 4)
Speech Pathol 8280 [$ 99,398 [$ 0|s 0|s 99,398
85.00 Pharmacy 8300 $ (223,447)|3 o0ls 0|s 0 [(sch2)
85.01 [.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8300 0 0 0 0 |(Sch 2)
85.02 [.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8300 0 0 0 0 |(Sch 2)
85.03 79 | Agency Staff 8300 0 0 0 0 [(sch 2)
85.04 |.40-99 | Other - Nonlabor 8300 223,447 223,447 0 223,447 |(Sch 4)
Ph Total 8300 0s 223,447 0s 223,447

Laboratory

.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8400

90.02 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8400
90.03 .79 Agency Staff 8400
90.04 |[.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8400
Laboratory - Total 8400

(74,316) 0 0 0(sch2)
0 0 0 0|(sch2)
0 0 0 0|sch2)
0 0 0 0(sch2)
74,316 74,316 0 74,316 |(Sch 4)
s 74316 |$ 0ls 0ls 74,316

95.00 Home Health Services 8800
95.01 (.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8800
95.02 (.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8800
95.03 .79 Agency Staff 8800
95.04 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8800

Home Health Services - Total

Other Ancillary Services

8800

0l 0 0 0 |sch2)
0 0 0 0 |sch2)
0 0 0 0 |(sch2)
0 0 0 0 |(sch2)
0 0 0 0 |(scha)
0 0 0 0

100.01 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8900
100.02 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8900
100.03 .79 Agency Staff 8900
100.04 |[.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8900

Other Ancillary Services - Total

Subacute Ancillary Services

8900

(126,569) 0 0 |(sch2)

0 0 0 |sch2)

0 0 0 |sch2)

0 0 0 |(sch2)

117,141 117,141 486 117,627 |(Sch 4)
(9,428)|$ 117,141 |$ 486 |$ 117,627

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)

(Sch 4)

100.07 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages

100.08 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits

100.09 .79 Agency Staff

100.10 |[.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor

100.11 Subacute Ancillary Services - Total

o000 O o

0
0
0
0 |(sch2)
0
0

Routine Services

788,696 |(Sch 2)

379,065 |(Sch 2)

600,521 |(Sch 4)

Intermediate Care

Mentally Disordered

Developmentally Disabled

105.00 Skilled Nursing Care 6110 6,418,756 |$ (6,418,756)|$ o|s ols 0
105.01 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6110 4,653,419 4,653,419 (11,657) 4,641,762 |(Sch 2)
105.02 |.20-39 | Fringe Benefits 6110 790,677 790,677 (1,981)
105.03 | .49 | Agency Staff 6110 563,169 563,169 (184,104)
105.04 |.40-99 | Other - Nonlabor 6110 852,831 852,831 (252,310)
Skilled Nursing Care - Total 441,340 6,860,096 (450,052) 6,410,044

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
ELDORADO CARE CENTER

Provider Number:

SUMMARY OF AUDITED PROGRAM EXPENSES

SCHEDULE 8

Fiscal Period:

JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007

OSHPD Facility Number:

ZZT18410F 206370853

Line Natural ACCOUNT TITLE Account AS AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS AS

No. Class Number REPORTED (SCHEDULE 8A-1) SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE 8A-2) AUDITED
125.00 Subacute Care 6150 $ 2,908,401 |$ (2,908,401)|$ 0% 01$ 0
125.01 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6150 2,108,497 2,108,497 11,657 2,120,154 |(Sch 2)
125.02 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6150 358,261 358,261 1,981 360,242 |(Sch 2)
125.03 .49 Agency Staff 6150 0 0 12,757 12,757 |(Sch 2)
125.04 |[.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6150 i i 0 0 423,657 423,657 |(Sch 4)
125.05 Subacute Care - Total 6150 $ (441,643)|3 2,466,758 450,052 2,916,810

126.00 Subacute Care - Pediatrics

6160

130.00 Hospice Inpatient Care

Other Routine Services

Other Nonreimbursable

(Sch 2)

136.00 Residential Care

9100

(Sch 2)

140.00 Beauty and Barber

0 |(sch 2)

Other Nonreimbursable

146.00 Subtotal 105 - 145

(Sch 2)

155.00 Social Services 6600
155.01 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6600
155.02 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6600
155.03 .79 Agency Staff 6600
155.04 |[.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6600
155.05 Social Services - Total 6600
160.00 Activities 6700
160.01 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6700
160.02 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6700
160.03 .79 Agency Staff 6700
160.04 |[.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6700
160.05 Activities - Total 6700

165.00 Administration 6900
165.01 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6900
165.02 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6900
165.03 |.01-.19 Medical Records - Salaries and Wages 6900
165.04 |.20-.39 Medical Records - Fringe Benefits 6900
165.05 .79 Medical Records - Agency Staff 6900
165.06 |[.40-.99 Medical Records - Other - Nonlabor 6900
165.07 DHS Licensing Fees 6900
165.08 Liability Insurance 6900
165.09 Caregiver Training 6900
165.10 Quality Assurance Fees 6900
165.11 |[.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6900

Administration - Total 6900

170.00 Inservice Education - Nursing

170.01 | .01-.19 | Salaries and Wages

6800

170.02 | .20-.39 | Fringe Benefits 6800
170.03 .79 Agency Staff 6800
170.04 | .40-.99 [ Other - Nonlabor 6800

Inservice Education - Nursing - Total

| s 9327157 s (303)[$ 9,326,854

(Sch 2)

$ 152,846 [$ (152,846)|$ 0ls 0|s 0

128,500 128,500 0 128,500 |(Sch 2)

25,129 25,129 0 25,129 |(Sch 2)

0 0 0 0|sch2)

V 2,520 2,520 0 2,520 (Sch 4)
$ 3,303 156,149 0 156,149
$ 250,792 [$ (250,792)|$ o0ls 0|s 0

196,900 196,900 0 196,900 |(Sch 2)

33,672 33,672 0 33,672 |(Sch 2)

0 0 0 0tsch2)

V - 20,349 20,349 0 20,349 |(Sch 4)
$ 129 250,921 0 250,921

$ (3,853,081)|$ o|s 0|s 0
880,565 880,565 0 880,565 |(Sch 6)
154,580 154,580 0 154,580 |(Sch 6)
100,442 100,442 0 100,442 |(sch 3)
14,669 14,669 0 14,669 |(sch 3)
0 0 0 0|scha)
0 0 0 0(sch 4
85,773 85,773 (27,308) 58,465 |(Sch 6)
452,423 452,423 (351) 452,072 |(Sch 6)
0 0 0 0|(sche)
738,184 738,184 (1,963) 736,221 |(Sch 6)
1,429,564 1,429,564 (460,054) 969,510 |(sch 6)
$ 3,119 |3 3,856,200 |$ 489,676 3,366,524

(95,153)

0

o !

(1,926)

0
81,262 81,262 0 81,262 |(Sch 3)
11,868 11,868 0 11,868 |(sch 3)
0 0 0 0 |(sch 3)
97 0 97 |(sch 4)

0

NOTE 1:

Ancillary service costs are reclassified only if the facility has an Adult Subacute unit.



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:

RECONCILIATION OF THE PROVIDER'S RECORDS TO THE AUDIT REPORT

Provider No.:

OSHPD Facility Number:

ELDORADO CARE CENTER

5.00
5.01
5.02
5.03
5.04

10.00
10.01
10.02
10.03
10.04

60.00
60.01
60.02
60.03
60.04

65.00
65.01
65.02
65.03
65.04

75.00
75.01
75.02
75.03
75.04

80.00
80.01
80.02
80.03
80.04

81.00
81.01
81.02
81.03
81.04

82.00
82.01
82.02
82.03
82.04

83.00
83.01
83.02
83.03
83.04

85.00
85.01
85.02

Plant Operations and Maintenance

Plant Operations and Maintenance - Salaries and Wages
Plant Operations and Maintenance - Fringe Benefits
Plant Operations and Maintenance - Agency Staff

Plant Operations and Maintenance - Other - Nonlabor

Housekeeping

Housekeeping - Salaries and Wages
Housekeeping - Fringe Benefits
Housekeeping - Agency Staff
Housekeeping - Other - Nonlabor

Laundry and Linen

Laundry and Linen - Salaries and Wages
Laundry and Linen - Fringe Benefits
Laundry and Linen - Agency Staff
Laundry and Linen - Other - Nonlabor

Dietary

Dietary - Salaries and Wages
Dietary - Fringe Benefits
Dietary - Agency Staff
Dietary - Other - Nonlabor

Patient Supplies

Patient Supplies - Salaries and Wages
Patient Supplies - Fringe Benefits
Patient Supplies - Agency Staff
Patient Supplies - Other - Nonlabor

Physical Therapy

Physical Therapy - Salaries and Wages
Physical Therapy - Fringe Benefits
Physical Therapy - Agency Staff
Physical Therapy - Other - Nonlabor

Respiratory Therapy

Respiratory Therapy - Salaries and Wages
Respiratory Therapy - Fringe Benefits
Respiratory Therapy - Agency Staff
Respiratory Therapy - Other - Nonlabor

Occupational Therapy

Occupational Therapy - Salaries and Wages
Occupational Therapy - Fringe Benefits
Occupational Therapy - Agency Staff
Occupational Therapy - Other - Nonlabor

Speech Pathology

Speech Pathology - Salaries and Wages
Speech Pathology - Fringe Benefits
Speech Pathology - Agency Staff
Speech Pathology - Other - Nonlabor

Pharmacy
Pharmacy - Salaries and Wages
Pharmacy - Fringe Benefits

TOTAL ADJ
(Pages 1 & 2)

(719,019)
145,925
25,549
0
548,236

(560,015)
24,579
3,590
0
531,192

(96,209)
0

0

0
96,209

(1,031,555)
546,939
90,348
0
391,700

(404,389)
50,716
7,407
0
345,033

(590,884)
0

0

0
590,884

(167,233)
0

0

0
167,233

(507,408)
0

0

0
507,408

(99,398)
0

0

0
99,398

(223,447)
0
0

ZZT18410F

AUDIT ADJ

206370853

AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ
1 2 3 4 5

(719,019)

Schedule 8A-1
Page 1

Fiscal Period:
JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007

AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ
6 7 8 9

145,925

11,167

548,236

(560,015)

24,579

531,192

(96,209)

96,209

(1,031,555)

546,939

35,840

391,700

(404,389)

50,716

345,033

(590,884)

590,884

(167,233)

167,233

(507,408)

507,408

(99,398)

99,398




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
ELDORADO CARE CENTER

85.03
85.04

90.00
90.01
90.02
90.03
90.04

95.00
95.01
95.02
95.03
95.04

100.00
100.01
100.02
100.03
100.04

100.06
100.07
100.08
100.09
100.10

105.00
105.01
105.02
105.03
105.04

125.00
125.01
125.02
125.03
125.04

155.00
155.01
155.02
155.03
155.04

160.00
160.01
160.02
160.03
160.04

165.00
165.01
165.02
165.03
165.04
165.05

Pharmacy - Agency Staff
Pharmacy - Other - Nonlabor

Laboratory

Laboratory - Salaries and Wages
Laboratory - Fringe Benefits
Laboratory - Agency Staff
Laboratory - Other - Nonlabor

Home Health Services

Home Health Services - Salaries and Wages
Home Health Services - Fringe Benefits
Home Health Services - Agency Staff

Home Health Services - Other - Nonlabor

Other Ancillary Services

Other Ancillary Services - Salaries and Wages
Other Ancillary Services - Fringe Benefits
Other Ancillary Services - Agency Staff

Other Ancillary Services - Other - Nonlabor

Subacute Ancillary Services

Subacute Ancillary Services - Salaries and Wages
Subacute Ancillary Services - Fringe Benefits
Subacute Ancillary Services - Agency Staff
Subacute Ancillary Services - Other - Nonlabor

Skilled Nursing Care

Skilled Nursing Care - Salaries and Wages
Skilled Nursing Care - Fringe Benefits
Skilled Nursing Care - Agency Staff
Skilled Nursing Care - Other - Nonlabor

Subacute Care

Subacute Care - Salaries and Wages
Subacute Care - Fringe Benefits
Subacute Care - Agency Staff
Subacute Care - Other - Nonlabor

Social Services

Social Services - Salaries and Wages
Social Services - Fringe Benefits
Social Services - Agency Staff

Social Services - Other - Nonlabor

Activities

Activities - Salaries and Wages
Activities - Fringe Benefits
Activities - Agency Staff
Activities - Other - Nonlabor

Administration
Administration - Salaries and Wages
Administration - Fringe Benefits

Administration - Medical Records - Salaries and Wages

Administration - Medical Records - Fringe Benefits
Administration - Medical Records - Agency Staff

RECONCILIATION OF THE PROVIDER'S RECORDS TO THE AUDIT REPORT

Provider No.:
ZZT18410F 206370853
TOTAL ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ
(Pages 1 & 2) 1 2 3 4 5

OSHPD Facility Number:

Schedule 8A-1
Page 1

Fiscal Period:
JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007

AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ
6 7 8 9

0

223,447

(74,316)

0

0

0

74,316

© o o o o

(126,569)

0

0

0

117,141

o o o o o

(6,418,756)

4,653,419

790,677

563,169

852,831

(2,908,401)

2,108,497

358,261

0

0

(152,846)

128,500

25,129

0

2,520

(250,792)

196,900

33,672

0

20,349

(3,853,081)

880,565

154,580

100,442

14,669

0




(8udssoy)

(0v9'8) (920'25) 0 (vv2'y) (169'€T) (028'8%)

16

0

898'TT

292'18

(esT's6)

¥95'62v'T

v81'8EL

0

£zr'esy

€L1'S8

0

6 8 L 9
rav Lanv rav uanv rav Lanv rav uanv

2002 'T€ ¥39WID3A HONOYHL 2002 ‘T AYVNNYC
:pouiad [easiq

1 abed
T-v8 3|npayass

118quINN A3j19e4 AdHSO

S 14 € 4 T
rav Lanv rav uany rav Lanv cav uany cav Lanv

(z ® T sabed)
rav 1v.1oL

£580.€902 40T¥8T.1ZZ

'ON J9pIAOId

140d3d 11aNV 3HL OL SAY003d S.43AINOHd IHL 40 NOILVITIONOO3Y

[eloL

J10ge|UON - JaYIO - BuISINN - UONEINPS BIAIBSU|
yeis Aouaby - BuisinN - uopeonp3 adlAlasu|
syyauag abuil4 - Buisiny - uoedNpP3 AdIAIBSU|
sabepn pue salefes - Buisiny - uoeaNp3 AdIAIBSU|
Buisiny - uoeanp3 adlAIBSU|

10Q[|UON - 48410 - UoNeNSIUIWPY
S99 9oueInssy Ayend - uonensiuwpy
Buiurel] Janibale) - uopensiuIWpyY
aoueINsul ANligel - uoneSIuIWPY
SHQ - uohesnsiuiwpy
10GB|UON - JOUIO - SPI028Y [eIIPSA - UoNRISILILPY

$99- BuIsuaol

¥3ILNIO VO 0aAvdOa13
‘BWweN Japinoid

VINYO4ITVO 40 31V1S

00°G.LT

¥0°0LT
€0°0LT
20°0LT
T0°0LT
00°0LT

TT°99T
0T'S9T
60°G9T
80°G9T
L0691
90°G9T



siyeuag abuu4 - Aoewreyd zo's8

sabep pue saliees - Adeweyd T0'S8

(Lvv'eze) Koewreyd 00°58

JogejuoN - Jayio - ABojouyred yosads v0'€8

Je1s Aouaby - ABojoyred yossads €08

siyouag abuu4 - ABojoyred yoeads zo'es

sabep pue sauefes - ABojoyred yosaads T0'€8

ABojoyred yosads 00°€8

Joge|uoN - JayO - Adesay ) feuonednadO 028

ye1s Aouaby - Adesay ] reuonednado €028

suyouag abuu4 - Adesay) reuonednadO z0'z8

sabepn pue sauefes - Adelay] feuonednddQ TO'Z8

Adesay] reuonednado 00°z8

Joge|uoN - JayO - Adesay | Alojendsey +0'18

yels Aouaby - Adelay) Aloyendsay €018

s)yauag abul - Adesay) Aioyendsay 20’18

sabe pue salefes - Adelay Aloyendsay TO'T8

Adesayy Aiojendsay 00°18

J10qe|uoN - Jayl0 - Adessy L [eaisAud  #0°08

yers Aouaby - Adesay] [eaisAyd €0°08

siiyouag abuli - Adesay ] [ealsAyd z0'08

sabep pue salefes - Adelay] [edisAyd 1008

Adesayl [eaisAuyd 0008

Joqge|uoN - JaylQ - salddns yusied +0°G.

yeis Kouaby - seyddns jusied €062

L0V'L syyouag abull4 - salddns juaned 20°S.

sabep pue sauefes - saiddns usied T10'S.

sa||ddns jusired 00°G.L

Joge|uoN - 1BYIO - Aelald 70°'S9

yers Aouaby - Areald  €0°59

805'7S siyauag abuu - Aleelg 20°59

sabepn pue salefes - Areleld T0°S9

Arelaia 00°59

JOQB|UON - J18Y)O - UauI pue Alpune #0°09

yers Aouaby - uaui pue Aipune €0°09

swyauag abui4 - uaur pue Aipune ] z0'09

sabepn pue salefes - uaul pue Aipune TO'09

uaur pue Aipune 0009

Joge|uon - Jayo - BuideasasnoH 00T

yeis Aouaby - BuidasyasnoH £0°0T

e siyouag abul - BuideasasnoH 20'0T

sabep pue saluefes - buidasyasnoH T0'0T

BuidaasasnoH 00°0T

JOQBIUON - 18Y1O - 8dueUSUEI pue suonesadO Jueld +0'S

yers Aouaby - aoueuajure|y pue suonesado eld €0°G

28E'VT sjyauag abuu4 - adueuslurey pue suoneladQ ueld Z0'S

saben pue saleles - adueualule|y pue suoiesado Jueld TO'S

doueUaUIe pue suoneladQ ueld 00°'S

(4 6T 8T LT 9T ST 14 €T 13 1T ot
rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv
2002 ‘'T€ ¥39W303d HONOXHL 2002 ‘T AYYNNVC €5802€902 40Tv¥8T.LZZ Y3LN3IO 3HVO 0avdod13
:poliad [edsid 1aqunN A1j19e4 AdHSO 0N J9pIAoId :aWeN JapIAoid

Z abed
T-Vv8 8|npayods 1¥0d3d 11dNV 3HL OL1 SAY0I3Y S, d3AINOHd IHL 40 NOILVITIONODIH VINYO4ITVO 40 3LVIS



699'vT
Zry'00T
(vLL'TOY) ¥5€'955
595088
922'259'T (£0€'505°G)
6YE'02
¥0L'0Z 896'2T
006'96T
(z62'052)
025z
898'ZT 19221
005'82T
(9v8'zsT)
19285
16%'80T'2
(T0Y'806°2)
1€8'258
691°€95
(e8v'96) 097288
6TF'€59'Y
(952°'8T1'9)
TWT'LTT
(695'92T)
9TEVL
(91e'v2)
Lyv'eze
oz 6T 8T LT 9T ST vT €T 41 T ot
rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv
2002 ‘T€ ¥38N303d HONOYHL 2002 ‘T AYVNNYC £5802£902 40T¥8T.LZZ
:poliad [easiq :laquinN A)j19e4 AdHSO 'ON Japlnold
Z abed

T-v8 aInpayss

1d0d3d 11aNV 3HL OL SAY003d S.43AINOYd IHL 40 NOILVITIONOO3Y

Je1s Aouaby - spi0day [edlpa| - UonensIuIWpY SO'S9T
s)jauag abull - SpI02aY [edIPS - UONeNSIUIWPY #0°S9T

sabep) pue salees - spi0day [edIpa - UonensIulWpY £0°S9T

s)yauag abuny - uonensiuWpY Z0'S9T
sabep pue salefes - uonensiuiwpy TO'G9T
uonensiuWpyY 00°S9T

JOQRJUON - J8YlO - SBNIANOY +0°09T
Je1s Aousby - seniAndy £0°09T
syjauag abullH - SANIANOY 20°09T
sabep pue saliees - SanIAdY  T0'09T
S3NARIY 00°09T

10GB|UON - JOYIO - SIIINIBS [e190S  ¥0'SST
yers Aouaby - S90S [B100S  £0°GST
syauag abullH - S3JIAISS [B190S 20°'GST
sobep pue saliefes - SaIALS [e190S  TO'SST

SIVINIBS [eI00S  00°SST

JOQRIUON - J3LIO - 8leD dNdeqns ¥0'SeT
yeis Aouaby - ared andeqns €0°G2T
syyouag abull- - 1eD INJRANS  20°SZT
sabe pue salefes - a1ed andeqns  10°SZT
aleDd andeqns 00°SZT

10qe|UON - JYIO - 81D BuisINN p 0°S0T
yeis Aouaby - ared Buisiny p £0°S0T
siyouag abuu4 - ared Buisiny p 20°S0T
sabep pue salefes - a1eD BuisinN p: T0'SOT
00°S0T

J10geIUON - JaYIO - SPIIAISS Alejjiouy ainoeqns  0T°00T
yeis Aouaby - sadInIas Arejjouy andedns 60°00T
slyauag abull - $a21MISS Ale||IdUY 8INdegNS 80°00T
sabe pue sauefes - S2IASS Ale|jiouy ainoeqns  20°00T
$90IM3S Alefjiouy 9)ndeqns 90°00T

10Qe|UON - JAYIO - SAIIAISS Al 0°00T
yeis Aouaby - saInIas Al €0°00T
s)jauag abull - S22IMIS A 20°00T
sabep pue salefes - sadIAIaS Al T0'00T
S92IAIS Al 00°00T

10GB|UON - JBYIO - SIIINIBS YI[edH SWOH +0°'S6
Je1s Aouaby - Sa2IA19S YleaH awoH €£0°'S6
sliyjouag abuli4 - SA0INIBS YeaH dWOH Z0'S6
sobe pue saliefes - S9dIASS UljeaH SWoH T0'S6
S92IAIBS Y)[eaH aWoH 00°G6

10Qe|UON - JBYIO - Alojesoge ¥0'06
Jeis Aouaby - A1oleloqe €£0°06
s)yauag abull - Alojeloqe 20'06
sabe pue salefes - Alojeioqe] 1006
Aioyesoqe 0006

10Qe|UON - J8Y10 - Adeweyd ¥0°'G8
Je1s Aouaby - Aoeweyd £0°G8

Y31N3D FHVO Oavdoa1a
‘@weN Japinold

VINYO4ITVO 40 3LVIS



0 0 0 (v6L°€T) ¥22'06€ (525'02) (595'6) (v06'662) €28'L€S (827'6) 0
16
898'TT 0
292'18
(esT'G6)
(922'259'T) 06.'180'€
¥8T'8EL
€2v'2Sy
€10'58
oz 6T 8T LT 9T ST vT €T 41 T ot
rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv
2002 ‘T€ ¥38W303d HONOYHL 2002 ‘T AYVNNYC £5802£902 40T¥8TLZZ
:poliad [easly I"ON Japinold
z abed

T-v8 aInpayss

140d3d 1IaNV 3HL OL SAY003d S.43AINOHd IHL 40 NOILVITIONOOIY

[eloL 00'S.T

10GIUON - JaYIO - BUISINN - UOIEINPT BIAIBSU| $0"'0LT
Je1s Aousby - BuisinN - uoneonp3 8o1Aesul £0°0LT
syauag abul - Buisin - uoieanp3 8dIIesUl 20'0LT
sabe pue saltefes - BuisInN - uoneanp3 adIAIesul TO'0LT
BuisinN - uoieonp3 adIAIsUl 00'0LT

10QeJUON - SO - UoNASILIWLPY TT'GIT
S99 doueInssy Auengd - uonensiuwpy 0T°'S9T
Buiures | 1anBased - uonensIuWPY 60°S9T

- uonensiuiwpy 80°S9T
s994 Buisuadl] SHQ - uonensiuwpyY L0°S9T

10Qge|UON - JaUIO - SPI029Y [EIIPAIA - UOeNSIUIWPY 90°G9T

doueinsu| Aupger

Y31N3O FHVO Oavdoa1a
‘@weN Japinold

VINYO4ITVO 40 3LVIS



suyouag abul - ABojoyred yoeads zo'e8

sabep pue sauefes - ABojoyred yoseads T0'€8

AbBojoyred yssads 00'c8

Joge|UON - J1BYI0 - Adesay feuonednado v0'z8

yeis Aouaby - Adesay feuonednadso €£0'z8

s)yauag abul - Adesay [euonedndd0 z0'z8

sabeM pue salefes - Adelay] [euonednddO 1028

Adesay] reuonednaoo 00'z8

Joge|uoN - JayiO - Adesey L Aioyendsey ¥0'18

Je1s Aouaby - Adesayl Aiojendsay €018

sijouag abul - Adesayy Aiojendsay Z0'18

sabep pue sauees - Adesay| Alojrendsay TO'T8

Adesayl Aioresdsay 0018

Joqe|UoN - JaylQ - Adelayl [edishud +0°08

yers Aouaby - Adesayl [eaishyd €0°08

s)yauag abuud - Adesayl [eaisAyd z0'08

sabepn pue sauefes - Adesay] [edisAud T10°08

AdesayL [eaishud 0008

saoepns uoddns pazijenads 00°2L

J0Qe|uoN - J3Yl10 - mm__QQ:m jusied v0'SL

Je1s Aouaby - sayddns usied €0°GL

syauag abul4 - selddns jusied z0'sL

sabep pue salefes - salddns uaned T0'SL

sal|ddns uaned 00°SL

sigaqg pegd 10} uoisinold 0002

JogejuoN - Jaylo - Areleld  ¥0's9

yels Aousby - Areleid £0's9

slyauag abul - Areleld 20'S9

O O OO0 O OO O0OO0OOOOOOOOOOOOoOOoOOoOOoOOoOOoOOo o o

sabe pue salefes - Arelald  T0'S9

0 Areeia 00's9

ﬁmON.mm—”v 2.0'86 ﬁmm—”.mmV Joge|uoN - JayiQ - usul pue >.__u—\_Jm|_ 009

S0Z°eeT G0Z'eeT Jers Aouaby - uaur pue Alpune €0°09

0 siyauag abul - usur pue Aipune z0'09

0 sabem pue sauees - usaul] pue Eﬁc:ﬁ:_ T0'09

o uaur pue Aipune 0009

(19) (19) Jaylo-Isalalul 00°SS

0 juawdinb3 pue ue|d ‘Auadoid-1saiaiul 00°0S

aoueinsu| Auadoid 00°'St

sexe] Auadold 00°0F

s|ejusy pue sasea 00'GE

o o o o

19410 - uoneZIIOWY pue uoneaidad 00'0E

082S wiswdinb3 :uonesided 00'5Z

0 sjuawanoidu| ployssea] :uonedaided 0002

115'92 syuawanoidwi pue sbp|g :uonernaided 00°ST

8v56c2) (220'86) (029'LeV) logejuoN - JayI0 - BuidesxasnoH 00T

875658 8vS'6EE yeis Aouaby - BuidasxesnoH €0°0T

0 siyouag abuu4 - BuideaxasnoH z0'0T

0 sabeM pue salefes - buidaayasnoH TO'0T

o BuidesyasnoH 00'0T

(0TO'T) J10GeJUON - JBYIO - 8dUBUSJUEN pue suoneladO ueld $0'S

0 Je1s Aouaby - saueusjurey pue suoneladQ ueld £0'S

siyauag abull - aoueudURN pue suonesado Jueld 20'S

0
0 sabem pue salleles - adueuajule|\ pue mCO:m‘_GQO ueld 109
0 ddueualulel\ pue mCO:m‘_GQO ueld 00's

62 8z x4 9z 74 ve €2 f44 T2 (z ® T sabed)
rav Lany rav Lanvy rav Lany rav Lanvy rav Liany rav Lanvy rav Lanvy rav Lanvy rav Lanvy rav Iv.LoL

2002 'T€ ¥39W303A HONOYHL L00Z ‘T AYVNNYC €580.€90C 40T¥8T.1ZZ H3LIN3O FdVO 0avy0oa3
:pouad [easid uaquinN ANj1oed ddHSO "ON JapInoid aWeN Japinoid

T abed
2-V8 3[npayods S1S00 d31¥0d3y OL SININLSNravy VINJO4ITvD 40 31V1S



0 sabep pue sauees - SaNAY  TO'09T

o SaNIAOY  00'09T

0 JOQEBIUON - 13Y1Q - S8JIAIBS [eI00S  170°GST

0 Je1s Aouaby - S89IAIBS [e190S  £0°SST

0 iyauag abuli] - SIJINIBS [BI00S  20°GST

0 safe pue salefes - SadIAIeS [e190S  TO'SST

0 S90IAISS [e100S  00°GST

o 9|gesINqUIBIUON JaYIO 00°'SYT

0 Jaqreg pue Ainesg  00°0vT

0 ale) [enuspisay 00°9€T

0 S9IIAIS BUNNOY JBYIO 00'GET

0 areD anedu| 801dsoH  00°0ET

0 soujelpad - 8leQ andeqns  00°92T

— 159'sey JOQEIUON - J8y10 - 8Je)d andeqns  v0'seT
g 15071 Je1s Aouaby - a1eD aIndeqns  £0°GZT
186'T 186'T syauag abul - a1eD 8INdeqnNS  Z0°SZT

79971 1G9'TT safep pue saleles - ared 81Ndeqns  TO'SZT

0 aled andeqns  00°SeT

0 pajgesia Ajreuswdo@red  00°02T

0 palapiosiq AlleusiN 00°STT

o areD areIpauLall] 00°0TT

T (oTE'252) 10Qe|UON - JBYIO - 81D BUISINN PalIS  #0°S0T
(v0T'¥8T) (vOT'¥8T) yeis AousBy - ared BuisINN paIMS  £0°S0T
(186°T) (186'T) swauag abulig - a1ed BuIsINN palIS 20°S0T

7S9TD (269'TT) sabep pue sauees - a1eD BuisINN pajiS TO'SOT

0 a1eD BUISINN palIS  00°S0T

0 $92IAMISS Alejjiouy sourelpad 8Indeqns ZT°00T

0 J10Qe|UON - JaUlQ - SIS Ale|llouy aindedns 0T'00T

0 Je1s Aouaby - seo1nes Arejjiouy 9Indedns  60°00T

0 s)yauag abulid - Sa2IAIBS Ale||Iouy 8Indeqns  80°00T

0 sabe/\ pue sale[es - SadIAIS AsejIouy amndeqns  20°00T

0 S82IAI9S Alejjiouy 81ndegns  90°'00T

o8t J0GBJUON - JBYIO - SBDINIBS Are ¥0°00T

Jers Aouaby - saoInIas Al €0°00T

sljouag abuliH - Sa2IMIBS Ale) 20°00T

sabepn pue sauees - SadInRS Are TO'00T

$S90IM3S Ale) 00°00T

JOQRIUON - J3UIQ - SBIINISS Ui[edH SWOoH ¥0'S6

Je1s Aouaby - Sa2IAIBS YljeaH aWoH £0°'56

siauag abull] - S8IIBS UifedaH SWOH Z0'S6

sefiep pue salefes - SedIAIBS UifeaH SWOH T0'S6

S92INIBS U)[edH SWOH 00'S6

Joge|uoN - JayiQ - Alojeloqe v0'06

yels Aouaby - Aloreloqe €0°06

s)yauag abul - Alojeloge ] z0'06

sabe pue salefes - Alojeloge] T0'06

Kioreloge 1 00'06

Joge|uoN - Jaylo - Aoewreyd +0'G8

yers Aousby - Aoewreyd €0°'G8

sijouag abul - Aoewreyd 20's8

sabe pue saueles - Aoewseyd T0'S8

Koewreyd 00'S8

Joge|uoN - J8Yi0 - ABojoyred yoseds 0'€8

O O OO0 0O OO OO0OOOOOOOOOoOOoO O O

yeis Aouaby - ABojouyred yosads €0'e8

62 8z x4 9z 74 ve €2 f44 T2 (z ® T sabed)
cav Lanv cav Lanv £av Lanv £av Lanv cav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav Lanv rav v.ioL
2002 ‘T€ YIGWIDIA HONOYHL L00Z ‘T AYYNNYL £580.£90C 40Tv8T.LZZ Y3LNID YYD 0AvHoa1a
‘poliad [easiq :laquinN A)j19e4 AdHSO "ON Japlraoid :BWeN Japlroid
T abed

¢-V8 3|npayds S1S0D A31d0d3d OL SININLsNray VINHO4ITVvO 40 3LV1S



STATE OF CALIFORNIA ADJUSTMENTS TO REPORTED COSTS Schedule 8A-2

Page 1
Provider Name: Provider No.: OSHPD Facility Number: Fiscal Period:
ELDORADO CARE CENTER ZZT18410F 206370853 JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007
TOTAL ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ
(Pages 1 & 2) 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
160.02 Activities - Fringe Benefits 0
160.03 Activities - Agency Staff 0
160.04 Activities - Other - Nonlabor 0
165.00 Administration 0
165.01 Administration - Salaries and Wages 0
165.02 Administration - Fringe Benefits 0
165.03 Administration - Medical Records - Salaries and Wages 0
165.04 Administration - Medical Records - Fringe Benefits 0
165.05 Administration - Medical Records - Agency Staff 0
165.06 Administration - Medical Records - Other - Nonlabor 0
165.07 Administration - DHS Licensing Fees (27,308) (27,308)
165.08 Administration - Liability Insurance (351) (351)
165.09 Administration - Caregiver Training 0
165.10 Administration - Quality Assurance Fees (1,963) (1,963)
165.11 Administration - Other - Nonlabor (460,054) 3,150
170.00 Inservice Education - Nursing 0
170.01 Inservice Education - Nursing - Salaries and Wages 0
170.02 Inservice Education - Nursing - Fringe Benefits 0
170.03 Inservice Education - Nursing - Agency Staff 0
170.04 Inservice Education - Nursing - Other - Nonlabor 0
175.00 ($458,448) 0 0 0 0 (61) (24,158) (1,963) (351) 0
(To Sch 8)

Total



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
ELDORADO CARE CENTER

5.00

5.01

5.02

5.03

5.04
10.00
10.01
10.02
10.03
10.04
15.00
20.00
25.00
30.00
35.00
40.00
45.00
50.00
55.00
60.00
60.01
60.02
60.03
60.04
65.00
65.01
65.02
65.03
65.04
70.00
75.00
75.01
75.02
75.03
75.04
77.00
80.00
80.01
80.02
80.03
80.04
81.00
81.01
81.02
81.03
81.04
82.00
82.01
82.02
82.03
82.04
83.00
83.01
83.02

Plant Operations and Maintenance

Plant Operations and Maintenance - Salaries and Wages
Plant Operations and Maintenance - Fringe Benefits
Plant Operations and Maintenance - Agency Staff
Plant Operations and Maintenance - Other - Nonlabor
Housekeeping

Housekeeping - Salaries and Wages
Housekeeping - Fringe Benefits
Housekeeping - Agency Staff
Housekeeping - Other - Nonlabor
Depreciation: Bldgs and Improvements
Depreciation: Leasehold Improvements
Depreciation: Equipment

Depreciation and Amortization - Other
Leases and Rentals

Property Taxes

Property Insurance

Interest-Property, Plant, and Equipment
Interest-Other

Laundry and Linen

Laundry and Linen - Salaries and Wages
Laundry and Linen - Fringe Benefits
Laundry and Linen - Agency Staff

Laundry and Linen - Other - Nonlabor
Dietary

Dietary - Salaries and Wages

Dietary - Fringe Benefits

Dietary - Agency Staff

Dietary - Other - Nonlabor

Provision for Bad Debts

Patient Supplies

Patient Supplies - Salaries and Wages
Patient Supplies - Fringe Benefits

Patient Supplies - Agency Staff

Patient Supplies - Other - Nonlabor
Specialized Support Surfaces

Physical Therapy

Physical Therapy - Salaries and Wages
Physical Therapy - Fringe Benefits
Physical Therapy - Agency Staff

Physical Therapy - Other - Nonlabor
Respiratory Therapy

Respiratory Therapy - Salaries and Wages
Respiratory Therapy - Fringe Benefits
Respiratory Therapy - Agency Staff
Respiratory Therapy - Other - Nonlabor
Occupational Therapy

Occupational Therapy - Salaries and Wages
Occupational Therapy - Fringe Benefits
Occupational Therapy - Agency Staff
Occupational Therapy - Other - Nonlabor
Speech Pathology

Speech Pathology - Salaries and Wages
Speech Pathology - Fringe Benefits

ADJUSTMENTS TO REPORTED COSTS

Schedule 8A-2

Page 2

Provider No.: OSHPD Facility Number: Fiscal Period:

ZZT18410F 206370853 JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007

AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ
30 31 32 33 34 35
(1,010)

26,312 265
5,184 52




STATE OF CALIFORNIA ADJUSTMENTS TO REPORTED COSTS Schedule 8A-2

Page 2

Provider Name: Provider No.: OSHPD Facility Number: Fiscal Period:

ELDORADO CARE CENTER ZZT18410F 206370853 JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007
AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ

30 31 32 33 34 35

83.03 Speech Pathology - Agency Staff

83.04 Speech Pathology - Other - Nonlabor

85.00 Pharmacy

85.01 Pharmacy - Salaries and Wages

85.02 Pharmacy - Fringe Benefits

85.03 Pharmacy - Agency Staff

85.04 Pharmacy - Other - Nonlabor

90.00 Laboratory

90.01 Laboratory - Salaries and Wages

90.02 Laboratory - Fringe Benefits

90.03 Laboratory - Agency Staff

90.04 Laboratory - Other - Nonlabor

95.00 Home Health Services

95.01 Home Health Services - Salaries and Wages

95.02 Home Health Services - Fringe Benefits

95.03 Home Health Services - Agency Staff

95.04 Home Health Services - Other - Nonlabor

100.00 Other Ancillary Services

100.01 Other Ancillary Services - Salaries and Wages

100.02 Other Ancillary Services - Fringe Benefits

100.03 Other Ancillary Services - Agency Staff

100.04 Other Ancillary Services - Other - Nonlabor 486

100.06 Subacute Ancillary Services

100.07 Subacute Ancillary Services - Salaries and Wages

100.08 Subacute Ancillary Services - Fringe Benefits

100.09 Subacute Ancillary Services - Agency Staff

100.10 Subacute Ancillary Services - Other - Nonlabor
100.12 Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary Services
105.00 Skilled Nursing Care

105.01 Skilled Nursing Care - Salaries and Wages
105.02 Skilled Nursing Care - Fringe Benefits
105.03 Skilled Nursing Care - Agency Staff
105.04 Skilled Nursing Care - Other - Nonlabor
110.00 Intermediate Care

115.00 Mentally Disordered

120.00 Developmentally Disabled

125.00 Subacute Care

125.01 Subacute Care - Salaries and Wages
125.02 Subacute Care - Fringe Benefits
125.03 Subacute Care - Agency Staff

125.04 Subacute Care - Other - Nonlabor
126.00 Subacute Care - Pediatrics

130.00 Hospice Inpatient Care

135.00 Other Routine Services

136.00 Residential Care

140.00 Beauty and Barber

145.00 Other Nonreimbursable

155.00 Social Services

155.01 Social Services - Salaries and Wages
155.02 Social Services - Fringe Benefits
155.03 Social Services - Agency Staff

155.04 Social Services - Other - Nonlabor
160.00 Activities

160.01 Activities - Salaries and Wages




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
ELDORADO CARE CENTER

160.02
160.03
160.04
165.00
165.01
165.02
165.03
165.04
165.05
165.06
165.07
165.08
165.09
165.10
165.11
170.00
170.01
170.02
170.03
170.04

175.00

Provider No.:
ZZT18410F

AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ
30 31

Activities - Fringe Benefits

AUDIT ADJ

32

ADJUSTMENTS TO REPORTED COSTS

AUDIT ADJ
33

AUDIT ADJ
34

OSHPD Facility Number:

206370853

AUDIT ADJ
35

AUDIT ADJ

Schedule 8A-2
Page 2

Fiscal Period:
JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007
AUDIT ADJ

AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ

Activities - Agency Staff

Activities - Other - Nonlabor

Administration

Administration - Salaries and Wages

Administration - Fringe Benefits

Administration - Medical Records - Salaries and Wages

Administration - Medical Records - Fringe Benefits

Administration - Medical Records - Agency Staff

Administration - Medical Records - Other - Nonlabor

Administration - DHS Licensing Fees

Administration - Liability Insurance

Administration - Caregiver Training

Administration - Quality Assurance Fees

Administration - Other - Nonlabor (13,396) (700)

(31,496)

(217,380)

(6,210)

(194,022

Inservice Education - Nursing

Inservice Education - Nursing - Salaries and Wages

Inservice Education - Nursing - Fringe Benefits

Inservice Education - Nursing - Agency Staff

Inservice Education - Nursing - Other - Nonlabor

(13,396) (700)

(217,063)

(6,734)

(194,022)

Total



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ADULT SUBACUTE SCHEDULE 1

SUMMARY OF AUDITED SUBACUTE COST PER PATIENT DAY

Provider Name:
ELDORADO CARE CENTER

Provider Number:

Fiscal Period:

JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007

OSHPD Facility No.:

LTC70004F 206370853
AUDITED
LINE DESCRIPTION SUBACUTE COST PER
NO. AS REPORTED AS AUDITED PATIENT DAY
SUBACUTE ROUTINE
1 [Cost of Direct Care - Labor (Sch. 2, Ln. 125) $ N/A [$ 2,613,305 |$ 230.55
2 |Cost of Indirect Care - Labor (Sch. 3, Ln. 125) $ N/A |$ 199,286 |$ 17.58
3 [Cost of Direct and Indirect NonLabor - Other (Sch. 4, Ln. 125) $ N/A [$ 563,517 [$ 49.71
4 |Cost of Capital Related (Sch. 5, Ln. 125) $ N/A |$ 187,182 |$ 16.51
5 [Property Taxes (Sch. 5, Ln. 125) $ N/A [$ 7,306 |$ 0.64
6 |DHS Licensing Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 125) $ N/A |$ 13,206 |$ 1.17
7 |Liability Insurance (Sch. 6, Ln. 125) $ N/A [$ 102,115 |$ 9.01
8 |Caregiver Training (Sch. 6. Ln. 125) $ N/A |$ 0($ 0.00
9 [Quality Assurance Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 125) $ N/A [$ 166,299 |$ 14.67
10 [Cost of Administration (Sch. 6, Ln. 125) $ N/A |$ 503,669 |$ 44.43
11 |Cost of Routine Service/Audited Total Routine Costs $ 4,590,048 ($ 4,355,885 [$ 384.29
12 |Routine Cost Per Patient Day (Routine Cost Divided by Days) $ 404.91 |$ 384.29
SUBACUTE ANCILLARY
13 [Cost of Direct Care - Labor (Adult SA Sch. 2, Ln. 111) $ N/A |$ 38,004 ($ 3.35
14 |Cost of Indirect Care - Labor (Adult SA Sch. 2, Ln. 112) $ N/A [$ 13,298 |$ 1.17
15 [Cost of Direct and Indirect NonLabor - Other (Adult SA Sch. 2, Ln. 113) $ N/A |$ 715,411 ($ 63.12
16 |Cost of Capital Related (Adult SA Sch. 2, Ln. 114) $ N/A [$ 17,304 |$ 1.53
17 |Property Taxes (Adult SA Sch. 2, Ln. 115) $ N/A [$ 675 [$ 0.06
18 |DHS Licensing Fees (Adutl SA Sch. 2, Ln. 116) $ N/A [$ 2,902 |$ 0.26
19 |Liability Insurance (Adult SA Sch. 2, Ln. 117) $ N/A [$ 22,441 |$ 1.98
20 |Caregiver Training (Adult SA Sch. 2, Ln. 118) $ N/A [$ 0[$ 0.00
21 |Quality Assurance Fees (Adult SA Sch. 6, Ln. 119) $ N/A [$ 36,547 [$ 3.22
22 [Cost of Administration (Adult SA Sch. 2, Ln. 120) $ N/A |$ 110,689 |$ 9.77
23 |Cost of Ancillary Service/Audited Total Ancillary Costs $ 1,018,369 |$ 957,271 |$ 84.45
24 |Ancillary Cost Per Patient Day (Ancillary Cost Divided by Days) $ 89.83 |$ 84.45
SUBACUTE TOTAL
25 |Cost of Direct Care - Labor (Line 1 + Line 13) $ N/A [$ 2,651,309 |$ 233.90
26 |[Cost of Indirect Care - Labor (Line 2 + Line 14) $ N/A |$ 212,584 ($ 18.75
27 |Cost of Direct and Indirect NonLabor - Other (Line 3 + Line 15) $ N/A [$ 1,278,928 |$ 112.83
28 |Cost of Capital Related (Line 4 + Line 16) $ N/A |$ 204,485 [$ 18.04
29 |Property Taxes (Line 5 + Line 17) $ N/A |$ 7,982 [$ 0.70
30 [DHS Licensing Fees (Line 6 + Line 18) $ N/A |$ 16,108 |$ 1.42
31 [Liability Insurance (Line 7 + Line 19) $ N/A |$ 124,556 |$ 10.99
32 |Caregiver Training (Line 8 + Line 20) $ N/A |$ 0($ 0.00
33 [Quality Assurance Fees (Line 9 + Line 21) $ N/A |$ 202,846 ($ 17.90
34 |Cost of Administration (Line 10 + Line 22) $ N/A [$ 614,358 ($ 54.20
35 |[Total Cost of Subacute Service (Line 11 + Line 23) $ 5,608,417 |$ 5,313,156 |$ 468.74
36 |Total Patient Days (Adj 39) 11,336 11,335
37 |Total Cost Per Patient Day (Total Cost Divided by Days) $ 494.74 |$ 468.74
38 |Medi-Cal Overpayments - Current Period (Adj 46) $ 01$ 19,005
39 |Medi-Cal Overpayments - Prior Period (01/01/06 to 12/31/06) (Adj 47) $ 0($ 36,172
40 [Amount Due Provider (State) $ 0[$ 55,177
GENERAL INFORMATION
41 |Contracted Number of Adult Subacute Beds (Adj 49) 0 49
42 |Total Licensed Nursing Facility Beds (Adj 49) 0 207
43 |Total Licensed Capacity (All levels) (Adj 49) 0 256
44 |Total Medi-Cal Adult Subacute Patient Days (Adj 41) 8,043 9,135
CAPITAL RELATED COST
45 |[Direct Capital Related Cost (Adj ) $ N/A [$ 0
46 |Indirect Capital Related Cost (Line 28) $ N/A |$ 204,485
47 |Total Capital Related Cost (Line 45 + Line 46) $ 0[$ 204,485
AUDITED AUDITED AUDITED
COSTS TOTAL DAYS MEDI-CAL DAYS
VENTILATOR / NONVENTILATOR COSTS (Adj 48) (Adj 40) (Adj 41)
48 [Ventilator (Equipment Cost Only) $ 164,863 5,156 4,007
49 |Nonventilator N/A 6,179 N/A
50 [TOTAL $ N/A 11,335 N/A




STATE OF CALIFORNIA ADULT SUBACUTE SCHEDULE 2
SUMMARY OF TOTAL ALLOWABLE SUBACUTE ANCILLARY COSTS*

Fiscal Period:
JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007

Provider Name:
ELDORADO CARE CENTER

Provider Number: OSHPD Facility Number:

LTC70004F 206370853
TOTAL TOTAL SUBACUTE
ANCILLARY ANCILLARY SUBACUTE
LINE DESCRIPTION ANCILLARY CHARGES RATIO CHARGES * ANCILLARY
NO. COSTS (Adj's 42,43,44) COST/CHG (Adj's 42,43,44) COST **
PATIENT SUPPLIES
1 |Cost of Direct Care - Labor (Sch. 2, Ln. 75) $ 58,123 s 38,004
2 |Cost of Indirect Care - Labor (Sch. 3, Ln. 75) 7,607 4,974
3 |Cost of Direct and Indirect NonLabor (Sch. 4, Ln. 75) 350,380 229,097
4 |Cost of Capital Related (Sch. 5, Ln. 75) 10,266 6,713
5 |Property Taxes (Sch. 5, Ln. 75) 401 262
6 |DHS Licensing Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 75) 1,578 1,032
7 |Liability Insurance (Sch. 6, Ln. 75) 12,205 7,980
8 |[Caregiver Training (Sch. 6, Ln. 75) 0
9 |Quality Assurance Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 75) 19,877 12,997
10 |Cost of Administration (Sch. 6, Ln. 75) 60,201 39,363
11 |Total Patient Supplies Ancillary Service $ 520,640 |$ 636,091 0.818499 |$ 415,909 |$ 340,421
SPECIALIZED SUPPORT SURFACES
12 |Cost of Direct Care - Labor (Sch. 2, Ln. 77) $ 0 N/A
13 |Cost of Indirect Care - Labor (Sch. 3, Ln. 77) 0
14 |Cost of Direct and Indirect NonLabor (Sch. 4, Ln. 77) 0
15 |Cost of Capital Related (Sch. 5, Ln. 77) 0
16 |Property Taxes (Sch. 5, Ln. 77) 0
17 |DHS Licensing Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 77) 0
18 [Liability Insurance (Sch. 6, Ln. 77) 0
19 |Caregiver Training (Sch. 6, Ln. 77) 0
20 |Quality Assurance Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 77) 0
21 |[Cost of Administration (Sch. 6, Ln. 77) 0 | :
22 |Total Specialized Support Surfaces Ancillary Service $ 0[$ 0.000000 |$ $ 0
PHYSICAL THERAPY
23 |Cost of Direct Care - Labor (Sch. 2, Ln. 80) $ 0 s
24 |[Cost of Indirect Care - Labor (Sch. 3, Ln. 80) 18,321 3,214
25 |Cost of Direct and Indirect NonLabor (Sch. 4, Ln. 80) 606,969 106,462
26 [Cost of Capital Related (Sch. 5, Ln. 80) 30,882 5,417
27 |Property Taxes (Sch. 5, Ln. 80) 1,205 211
28 [DHS Licensing Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 80) 2,431 426
29 |Liability Insurance (Sch. 6, Ln. 80) 18,800 3,298
30 [Caregiver Training (Sch. 6, Ln. 80) 0
31 |Quality Assurance Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 80) 30,617 5,370
32 [Cost of Administration (Sch. 6, Ln. 80) 92,730 [ : i 16,265
33 |Total Physical Therapy Ancillary Service $ 801,955 |$ 1,091,630 0.734640 |$ 191,470 |$ 140,662
RESPIRATORY THERAPY
34 |Cost of Direct Care - Labor (Sch. 2, Ln. 81) $ 0
35 [Cost of Indirect Care - Labor (Sch. 3, Ln. 81) 1,944 1,243
36 |Cost of Direct and Indirect NonLabor (Sch. 4, Ln. 81) 168,058 107,467
37 |[Cost of Capital Related (Sch. 5, Ln. 81) 1,584 1,013
38 |Property Taxes (Sch. 5, Ln. 81) 62 40
39 [DHS Licensing Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 81) 635 406
40 |Liability Insurance (Sch. 6, Ln. 81) 4,909 3,139
41 |[Caregiver Training (Sch. 6, Ln. 81) 0
42 |Quality Assurance Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 81) 7,994 5,112
43 |[Cost of Administration (Sch. 6, Ln. 81) 24,213 i s : B 15,483
44 |Total Respiratory Ancillary Service $ 209,399 339,090 0.617533 216,835 133,903




STATE OF CALIFORNIA ADULT SUBACUTE SCHEDULE 2

SUMMARY OF TOTAL ALLOWABLE SUBACUTE ANCILLARY COSTS*

Provider Name: Fiscal Period:
ELDORADO CARE CENTER JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007
Provider Number: OSHPD Facility Number:
LTC70004F 206370853
TOTAL TOTAL SUBACUTE
ANCILLARY ANCILLARY SUBACUTE
LINE DESCRIPTION ANCILLARY CHARGES RATIO CHARGES * ANCILLARY
NO. COSTS (Adj's 42,43,44) COST/CHG (Adj's 42,43,44) COST **
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY
45 |Cost of Direct Care - Labor (Sch. 2, Ln. 82) $ 0 %
46 |[Cost of Indirect Care - Labor (Sch. 3, Ln. 82) 10,627 1,871
47 |Cost of Direct and Indirect NonLabor (Sch. 4, Ln. 82) 515,348 90,715
48 |Cost of Capital Related (Sch. 5, Ln. 82) 15,245 2,684
49 |Property Taxes (Sch. 5, Ln. 82) 595 105
50 [DHS Licensing Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 82) 2,004 353
51 |Liability Insurance (Sch. 6, Ln. 82) 15,495 2,728
52 |Caregiver Training (Sch. 6, Ln. 82) 0
53 |Quality Assurance Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 82) 25,235 4,442
54 [Cost of Administration (Sch. 6, Ln. 82) 76,429 13,454
55 |Total Occupational Therapy Ancillary Service $ 660,978 |$ 955,771 0.691565 |$ 168,242 |$ 116,350
SPEECH PATHOLOGY
56 |Cost of Direct Care - Labor (Sch. 2, Ln. 83) $ 0
57 |[Cost of Indirect Care - Labor (Sch. 3, Ln. 83) 863 369
58 |Cost of Direct and Indirect NonLabor (Sch. 4, Ln. 83) 99,552 42,507
59 [Cost of Capital Related (Sch. 5, Ln. 83) 296 127
60 |Property Taxes (Sch. 5, Ln. 83) 12 5
61 |DHS Licensing Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 83) 373 159
62 |Liability Insurance (Sch. 6, Ln. 83) 2,881 1,230
63 |[Caregiver Training (Sch. 6, Ln. 83) 0
64 |Quality Assurance Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 83) 4,691 2,003
65 [Cost of Administration (Sch. 6, Ln. 83) 14,208 [ 6,067
66 |Total Speech Pathology Ancillary Service $ 122,876 |$ 178,678 0.687695 |$ 76,292 |$ 52,466
PHARMACY
67 |Cost of Direct Care - Labor (Sch. 2, Ln. 85) $ 0 s
68 |[Cost of Indirect Care - Labor (Sch. 3, Ln. 85) 3,723 888
69 |Cost of Direct and Indirect NonLabor (Sch. 4, Ln. 85) 225,844 53,856
70 |Cost of Capital Related (Sch. 5, Ln. 85) 4,601 1,097
71 |Property Taxes (Sch. 5, Ln. 85) 180 43
72 |DHS Licensing Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 85) 867 207
73 |Liability Insurance (Sch. 6, Ln. 85) 6,702 1,598
74 |Caregiver Training (Sch. 6, Ln. 85) 0
75 |Quality Assurance Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 85) 10,915 2,603
76 |Cost of Administration (Sch. 6, Ln. 85) 33,057 [ 7,883
77 |Total Pharmacy Ancillary Service $ 285,888 |$ 1,364,068 0.209585 |$ 325,282 [$ 68,174
LABORATORY
78 |Cost of Direct Care - Labor (Sch. 2, Ln. 90) $ 0
79 [Cost of Indirect Care - Labor (Sch. 3, Ln. 90) 646 245
80 |Cost of Direct and Indirect NonLabor (Sch. 4, Ln. 90) 74,431 28,207
81 [Cost of Capital Related (Sch. 5, Ln. 90) 222 84
82 |Property Taxes (Sch. 5, Ln. 90) 9 3
83 [DHS Licensing Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 90) 279 106
84 |Liability Insurance (Sch. 6, Ln. 90) 2,154 816
85 [Caregiver Training (Sch. 6, Ln. 90) 0
86 |Quality Assurance Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 90) 3,507 1,329
87 |[Cost of Administration (Sch. 6, Ln. 90) 10,623 [ i B : 4,026
88 |[Total Laboratory Ancillary Service $ 91,870 137,587 0.667720 34,815




STATE OF CALIFORNIA ADULT SUBACUTE SCHEDULE 2

SUMMARY OF TOTAL ALLOWABLE SUBACUTE ANCILLARY COSTS*

Provider Name: Fiscal Period:
ELDORADO CARE CENTER JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007
Provider Number: OSHPD Facility Number:
LTC70004F 206370853
TOTAL TOTAL SUBACUTE
ANCILLARY ANCILLARY SUBACUTE
LINE DESCRIPTION ANCILLARY CHARGES RATIO CHARGES * ANCILLARY
NO. COSTS (Adj's 42,43,44) COST/CHG (Adj's 42,43,44) COST **
OTHER ANCILLARY SERVICES
89 |Cost of Direct Care - Labor (Sch. 2, Ln. 100) $ 0 %
90 [Cost of Indirect Care - Labor (Sch. 3, Ln. 100) 1,022 495
91 |Cost of Direct and Indirect NonLabor (Sch. 4, Ln. 100) 117,810 57,102
92 [Cost of Capital Related (Sch. 5, Ln. 100) 351 170
93 |Property Taxes (Sch. 5, Ln. 100) 14 7
94 [DHS Licensing Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 100) 441 214
95 |Liability Insurance (Sch. 6, Ln. 100) 3,409 1,652
96 |Caregiver Training (Sch. 6, Ln. 100) 0
97 |Quality Assurance Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 100) 5,552 2,691
98 |[Cost of Administration (Sch. 6, Ln. 100) 16,814 8,150
99 |Total Other Ancillary Service $ 145,411 |$ 261,280 0.556532 |$ 126,641 |$ 70,480
SUBACUTE ANCILLARY SERVICES
100 |Cost of Direct Care - Labor (Sch. 2, Ln. 100.6) 0
101 |Cost of Indirect Care - Labor (Sch. 3, Ln. 100.6) 0
102 |Cost of Direct and Indirect NonLabor (Sch. 4, Ln. 100.6) 0
103 |Cost of Capital Related (Sch. 5, Ln. 100.6) 0
104 |Property Taxes (Sch. 5, Ln. 100.6) 0
105 |DHS Licensing Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 100.6) 0
106 [Liability Insurance (Sch. 6, Ln. 100.6) 0
107 |Caregiver Training (Sch. 6, Ln. 100.6) 0
108 |Quality Assurance Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 100.6) 0
109 |Cost of Administration (Sch. 6, Ln. 100.6) 0
110 |Total Subacute Ancillary Service 0
TOTAL COST OF ANCILLARY SERVICES
111 |Cost of Direct Care - Labor s 38,004
112 |Cost of Indirect Care - Labor 13,298
113 |Cost of Direct and Indirect NonLabor 715,411
114 |Cost of Capital Related 17,304
115 |Property Taxes 675
116 |DHS Licensing Fees 2,902
117 [Liability Insurance 22,441
118 |Caregiver Training 0
119 |Quality Assurance Fees 36,547
120 |Cost of Administration 110,689
121 |Total Cost of Subacute Ancillary Service s 957,271
* Total Other Allowable Ancillary Charges included in the rate. (To Adult Subacute Sch 1)

** Total Other Ancillary Costs included in the rate.



State of California Department of Health Care Services

Provider Name Fiscal Period Provider Number, NPI Adjustments
ELDORADO CARE CENTER JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007 Z7T18410G, 1568484517 49
Report References
Cost Report Audit Report
MC530
Ad. Page or As Increase As
No. Exhibit Line Col. Sch Line Explanation of Audit Adjustments Reported (Decrease) Adjusted

RECONCILIATION OF THE PROVIDER'S RECORDS TO THE AUDIT REPORT

1 10.1(4) 5 14 8A-1 5.00 Plant Operations and Maintenance $719,019 ($719,019) $0
Not Reported 8A-1 5.01 Plant Operations and Maintenance - Salaries and Wages 0 145,925 145,925
Not Reported 8A-1 5.02 Plant Operations and Maintenance - Fringe Benefits 0 11,167 11,167 *
Not Reported 8A-1 5.04 Plant Operations and Maintenance - Other - Nonlabor 0 548,236 548,236 *

2 10.1(4) 10 14 8A-1 10.00 Housekeeping $560,015 ($560,015) $0
Not Reported 8A-1 10.01 Housekeeping - Salaries and Wages 0 24,579 24,579
Not Reported 8A-1 10.04 Housekeeping - Other - Nonlabor 0 531,192 531,192 *

3 10.1(4) 60 14 8A-1 60.00 Laundry and Linen $96,209 ($96,209) $0
Not Reported 8A-1 60.04 Laundry and Linen - Other - Nonlabor 0 96,209 96,209 *

4 10.1(4) 65 14 8A-1 65.00 Dietary $1,031,555  ($1,031,555) $0
Not Reported 8A-1 65.01 Dietary - Salaries and Wages 0 546,939 546,939
Not Reported 8A-1 65.02 Dietary - Fringe Benefits 0 35,840 35,840 *
Not Reported 8A-1 65.04 Dietary - Other - Nonlabor 0 391,700 391,700

5 10.1(4) 75 14 8A-1 75.00 Patient Supplies $404,389 ($404,389) $0
Not Reported 8A-1 75.01 Patient Supplies - Salaries and Wages 0 50,716 50,716
Not Reported 8A-1 75.04 Patient Supplies - Other - Nonlabor 0 345,033 345,033

6 10.1(4) 80 14 8A-1 80.00 Physical Therapy $590,884 ($590,884) $0
Not Reported 8A-1 80.04 Physical Therapy - Other - Nonlabor 0 590,884 590,884

7 10.1(4) 81 14 8A-1 81.00 Respiratory Therapy $167,233 ($167,233) $0
Not Reported 8A-1 81.04 Respiratory Therapy - Other - Nonlabor 0 167,233 167,233

8 10.1(4) 82 14 8A-1 82.00 Occupational Therapy $507,408 ($507,408) $0
Not Reported 8A-1 82.04 Occupational Therapy - Other - Nonlabor 0 507,408 507,408

9 10.1(4) 83 14 8A-1 83.00 Speech Therapy $99,398 ($99,398) $0
Not Reported 8A-1 83.04 Speech Therapy - Other - Nonlabor 0 99,398 99,398

-Continued on next page-

*Balance carried forward from prior/to subsequent adjustments Page 1




State of California

Department of Health Care Services

Provider Name Fiscal Period Provider Number, NPI Adjustments
ELDORADO CARE CENTER JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007 Z7T18410G, 1568484517 49
Report References
Cost Report Audit Report
MC530
Ad. Page or As Increase As
No. Exhibit Line Col. Sch Line Explanation of Audit Adjustments Reported (Decrease) Adjusted
RECONCILIATION OF THE PROVIDER'S RECORDS TO THE AUDIT REPORT
-Continued from previous page-
10 10.1(4) 85 14 8A-1 85.00 Pharmacy $223,447 ($223,447) $0
Not Reported 8A-1 85.04 Pharmacy - Other - Nonlabor 0 223,447 223,447
11 10.1(4) 90 14 8A-1 90.00 Laboratory $74,316 ($74,316) $0
Not Reported 8A-1 90.04 Laboratory - Other - Nonlabor 0 74,316 74,316
12 10.1(4) 100 14 8A-1 100.00 Other Ancillary Service $126,569 ($126,569) $0
Not Reported 8A-1 100.04 Other Ancillary Service - Other - Nonlabor 0 117,141 117,141 *
13 10.1(4) 105 14 8A-1 105.00 Skilled Nursing Care $6,418,756  ($6,418,756) $0
Not Reported 8A-1 105.01 Skilled Nursing Care - Salaries and Wages 0 4,653,419 4,653,419 *
Not Reported 8A-1 105.02 Skilled Nursing Care - Fringe Benefits 0 887,160 887,160 *
Not Reported 8A-1 105.03 Skilled Nursing Care - Agency Staff 0 563,169 563,169 *
Not Reported 8A-1 105.04 Skilled Nursing Care - Other - Nonlabor 0 852,831 852,831 *
14 10.1(4) 125 14 8A-1 125.00 Subacute Care $2,908,401  ($2,908,401) $0
Not Reported 8A-1 125.01 Subacute Care - Salaries and Wages 0 2,108,497 2,108,497 *
15 10.1(4) 155 14 8A-1 155.00 Social Services $152,846 ($152,846) $0
Not Reported 8A-1 155.01 Social Services - Salaries and Wages 0 128,500 128,500
Not Reported 8A-1 155.02 Social Services - Fringe Benefits 0 12,261 12,261 *
Not Reported 8A-1 155.04 Social Services - Other - Nonlabor 0 2,520 2,520
16 10.1(4) 160 14 8A-1 160.00 Activities $250,792 ($250,792) $0
Not Reported 8A-1 160.01 Activities - Salaries and Wages 0 196,900 196,900
Not Reported 8A-1 160.02 Activities - Fringe Benefits 0 12,968 12,968 *
Not Reported 8A-1 160.04 Activities - Other - Nonlabor 0 20,349 20,349
-Continued on next page-
*Balance carried forward from prior/to subsequent adjustments Page 2




State of California Department of Health Care Services

Provider Name Fiscal Period Provider Number, NPI Adjustments
ELDORADO CARE CENTER JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007 Z7T18410G, 1568484517 49
Report References
Cost Report Audit Report
MC530
Ad. Page or As Increase As
No. Exhibit Line Col. Sch Line Explanation of Audit Adjustments Reported (Decrease) Adjusted

RECONCILIATION OF THE PROVIDER'S RECORDS TO THE AUDIT REPORT

-Continued from previous page-

17 10.1(4) 165 14 8A-1 165.00 Administration $3,853,081  ($5,505,307) ($1,652,226) *
Not Reported 8A-1 165.01 Administration - Salaries and Wages 0 880,565 880,565
Not Reported 8A-1 165.02 Administration - Fringe Benefits 0 556,354 556,354 *
Not Reported 8A-1 165.03 Administration - Medical Records - Salaries and Wages 0 100,442 100,442
Not Reported 8A-1 165.07 Administration - DHS Licensing Fees 0 85,773 85,773 *
Not Reported 8A-1 165.08 Administration - Liability Insurance 0 452,423 452,423 *
Not Reported 8A-1 165.10 Administration - Quality Assurance Fees 0 738,184 738,184 *
Not Reported 8A-1 165.11 Administration - Other - Nonlabor 0 3,081,790 3,081,790 *

18 10.1(4) 170 14 8A-1 170.00 Inservice Education - Nursing $95,153 ($95,153) $0
Not Reported 8A-1 170.01 Inservice Education - Nursing - Salaries and Wages 0 81,262 81,262
Not Reported 8A-1 170.04 Inservice Education - Nursing - Other - Nonlabor 0 97 97

To adjust reported expenses for proper cost determination.
42 CFR 413.20 and 413.24 / CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2300 and 2304
W&l Code, Section 14126.023

*Balance carried forward from prior/to subsequent adjustments Page 3




State of California

Department of Health Care Services

Provider Name Fiscal Period Provider Number, NPI Adjustments
ELDORADO CARE CENTER JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007 Z7T18410G, 1568484517 49
Report References
Cost Report Audit Report
MC530
Ad. Page or As Increase As
No. Exhibit Line Col. Sch Line Explanation of Audit Adjustments Reported (Decrease) Adjusted
RECONCILIATION OF THE PROVIDER'S ADJUSTMENTS TO THE AUDIT REPORT
19 10.1(4) 165 14 8A-1 165.00 Administration *  ($1,652,226)  $1,652,226 $0
Not Reported 8A-1 165.11 Administration - Other - Nonlabor * 3,081,790 (1,652,226) 1,429,564 *
To reclassify the provider's adjustments for proper cost determination.
42 CFR 413.20 and 413.24 / CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2300 and 2304
W&l Code, Section 14126.023
*Balance carried forward from prior/to subsequent adjustments Page 4




State of California Department of Health Care Services

Provider Name Fiscal Period Provider Number, NPI Adjustments
ELDORADO CARE CENTER JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007 Z7T18410G, 1568484517 49
Report References
Cost Report Audit Report
MC530
Ad. Page or As Increase As
No. Exhibit Line Col. Sch Line Explanation of Audit Adjustments Reported (Decrease) Adjusted

RECLASSIFICATIONS OF REPORTED COSTS

20 Not Reported 8A-1 5.02 Plant Operations and Maintenance - Fringe Benefits * $11,167 $14,382 $25,549
Not Reported 8A-1 10.02 Housekeeping - Fringe Benefits 0 3,590 3,590
Not Reported 8A-1 65.02 Dietary - Fringe Benefits * 35,840 54,508 90,348
Not Reported 8A-1 75.02 Patient Supplies - Fringe Benefits 0 7,407 7,407
Not Reported 8A-1 105.02 Skilled Nursing Care - Fringe Benefits * 887,160 (96,483) 790,677 *
Not Reported 8A-1 125.02 Subacute Care - Fringe Benefits 0 358,261 358,261 *
Not Reported 8A-1 155.02 Social Services - Fringe Benefits * 12,261 12,868 25,129
Not Reported 8A-1 160.02 Activities - Fringe Benefits * 12,968 20,704 33,672
Not Reported 8A-1 165.02 Administration - Fringe Benefits * 556,354 (401,774) 154,580
Not Reported 8A-1 165.04 Administration - Medical Records - Fringe Benefits 0 14,669 14,669
Not Reported 8A-1 170.02 Inservice Education - Nursing - Fringe Benefits 0 11,868 11,868

To reclassify employee benefits to agree with audit allocation of benefits.
42 CFR 413.9(c)(3) / CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2102.3 and 2144.3

21 Not Reported 8A-2 125.01 Subacute Care - Salaries and Wages * $2,108,497 $11,657 $2,120,154
Not Reported 8A-2 125.02 Subacute Care - Fringe Benefits * 358,261 1,981 360,242
Not Reported 8A-2 105.01 Skilled Nursing Care - Salaries and Wages * 4,653,419 (11,657) 4,641,762
Not Reported 8A-2 105.02 Skilled Nursing Care - Fringe Benefits * 790,677 (1,981) 788,696

To reclassify MDS Coordinator salaries between Skilled Nursing and
Subacute for proper cost assignment.
42 CFR 413.24 /| CMS Pub. 15-1, Section 2307A

22 Not Reported 8A-2 60.04 Laundry and Linen - Other - Nonlabor * $96,209 $98,072 $194,281 *
Not Reported 8A-2 10.04 Housekeeping - Other - Nonlabor * 531,192 (98,072) 433,120 *
To reclassify the provider's purchase services for Housekeeping and
Laundry and Linen to agree with supporting documentation.
42 CFR 413.20 and 413.24 / CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2300 and 2304

23 Not Reported 8A-2 10.03 Housekeeping - Agency Staff $0 $339,548 $339,548
Not Reported 8A-2 10.04 Housekeeping - Other - Nonlabor * 433,120 (339,548) 93,572
To reclassify the provider's purchase services for Housekeeping from
Other - Non Labor to Agency Staff for proper reporting of cost.
42 CFR 413.20 and 413.24 / CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2300 and 2304

*Balance carried forward from prior/to subsequent adjustments Page 5




State of California

Department of Health Care Services

Provider Name Fiscal Period Provider Number, NPI Adjustments
ELDORADO CARE CENTER JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007 Z7T18410G, 1568484517 49
Report References
Cost Report Audit Report
MC530
Ad. Page or As Increase As
No. Exhibit Line Col. Sch Line Explanation of Audit Adjustments Reported (Decrease) Adjusted
RECLASSIFICATIONS OF REPORTED COSTS
24 Not Reported 8A-2 60.03 Laundry and Linen - Agency Staff $0 $133,205 $133,205
Not Reported 8A-2 60.04 Laundry and Linen - Other - Nonlabor * 194,281 (133,205) 61,076
To reclassify the provider's purchase services for Laundry and Linen from
Other - Non Labor to Agency Staff for proper reporting of cost.
42 CFR 413.20 and 413.24 / CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2300 and 2304
*Balance carried forward from prior/to subsequent adjustments Page 6




State of California Department of Health Care Services

Provider Name Fiscal Period Provider Number, NPI Adjustments
ELDORADO CARE CENTER JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007 Z7T18410G, 1568484517 49
Report References
Cost Report Audit Report
MC530
Ad. Page or As Increase As
No. Exhibit Line Col. Sch Line Explanation of Audit Adjustments Reported (Decrease) Adjusted

ADJUSTMENTS TO REPORTED COSTS

25 10.1(4) 55 14 8A-2 55.00 Interest - Other $115,219 ($61) $115,158
To reconcile the reported expenses to agree with the provider's
general ledger.
42 CFR 413.20 and 413.24 / CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2300 and 2304

26 Not Reported 8A-2 165.07 Administration - DHS Licensing Fees * $85,773 ($27,308) $58,465
Not Reported 8A-2 165.11 Administration - Other - Nonlabor * 1,429,564 3,150 1,432,714 *
To adjust the provider's DHS license fees to agree with the
supporting fee structure from DHS licenses and proper accruals.
42 CFR 413.20 and 413.24 / CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2300 and 2304

27 Not Reported 8A-2 165.10 Administration - Quality Assurance Fees * $738,184 ($1,963) $736,221
To adjust quality assurance fees to agree with supporting
documentation and audit period.
42 CFR 413.20 and 413.24
CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2300, 2304, and 2304.1

28 Not Reported 8A-2 165.08 Administration - Liability Insurance * $452,423 ($351)  $452,072
To adjust liability insurance expense supported by invoices and/or
policies.

42 CFR 413.20 and 413.24
CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2300, 2304, and 2304.1

29 Not Reported 8A-2 105.03 Skilled Nursing Care - Agency Staff * $563,169 ($184,104)  $379,065
Not Reported 8A-2 105.04 Skilled Nursing Care - Other - Nonlabor * 852,831 (252,310) 600,521
Not Reported 8A-2 125.03 Subacute Care - Agency Staff 0 12,757 12,757
Not Reported 8A-2 125.04 Subacute Care - Other - Nonlabor 0 423,657 423,657

To adjust Agency Staff and Other - Nonlabor cost recorded in SNF, to
the proper cost center by identification that can be attributable to the cost
center.

42 CFR 413.20 and 413.24

CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2300, 2304, and 2304.1

Title 22, CCR, Section 51215.6(K)

*Balance carried forward from prior/to subsequent adjustments Page 7




State of California Department of Health Care Services

Provider Name Fiscal Period Provider Number, NPI Adjustments
ELDORADO CARE CENTER JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007 Z7T18410G, 1568484517 49
Report References
Cost Report Audit Report
MC530
Ad. Page or As Increase As
No. Exhibit Line Col. Sch Line Explanation of Audit Adjustments Reported (Decrease) Adjusted

ADJUSTMENTS TO REPORTED COSTS

30 Not Reported 8A-2 165.11 Administration - Other - Nonlabor * $1,432,714 ($13,396) $1,419,318 *
To eliminate undocumented accounting fees.
CMS 15-1, Sections 2300, 2304
42 CFR 413.20 and 413.24

31 Not Reported 8A-2 165.11 Administration - Other - Nonlabor * $1,419,318 ($700) $1,418,618 *
To adjust expenses to agree with supporting documentation.
CMS 15-1, Sections 2300, 2304
42 CFR 413.20 and 413.24

32 10.1(4) 15 14 8A-2 15.00 Depreciation - Buildings and Improvements $6,999 $26,312 $33,311 *
10.1(4) 25 14 8A-2 25.00 Depreciation - Equipment 73,034 5,184 78,218 *
Not Reported 8A-2 165.11 Administration - Other - Nonlabor * 1,418,618 (31,496) 1,387,122 *

To adjust home office costs to agree with the filed Home Office
Cost Report for Premier B.H., Inc, for fiscal period ended
December 31, 2007.

42 CFR 413.17 / CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2150.2 and 2304

33 10.1(4) 15 14 8A-2 15.00 Depreciation - Building and Improvements * $33,311 $265 $33,576
10.1(4) 25 14 8A-2 25.00 Depreciation - Equipment * 78,218 52 78,270
Not Reported 8A-2 165.11 Administration - Other - Nonlabor * 1,387,122 (217,380) 1,169,742 *

To adjust reported home office costs to agree with the Premier B.H.,
Inc. Home Office Audit Report for fiscal period ended

December 31, 2007.

42 CFR 413.17 / CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2150.2 and 2304

34 Not Reported 8A-2 5.04 Plant Operations and Maintenance - Other - Nonlabor * $548,236 ($1,010) $547,226
Not Reported 8A-2 100.04 Other Ancillary Service - Other - Nonlabor * 117,141 486 117,627
Not Reported 8A-2 165.11 Administration - Other - Nonlabor * 1,169,742 (6,210) 1,163,532 *

To adjust provider's revenue offsets and booking of vending machine
revenue to agree with the provider's records and proper methods of
accounting.

42 CFR 413.5 and 413.9

CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2300, 2304, and 2328

*Balance carried forward from prior/to subsequent adjustments Page 8




State of California

Department of Health Care Services

Provider Name Fiscal Period Provider Number, NPI Adjustments
ELDORADO CARE CENTER JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007 Z7T18410G, 1568484517 49
Report References
Cost Report Audit Report
MC530
Ad. Page or As Increase As
No. Exhibit Line Col. Sch Line Explanation of Audit Adjustments Reported (Decrease) Adjusted
ADJUSTMENTS TO REPORTED COSTS
35 Not Reported 8A-2 165.11 Administration - Other - Nonlabor *  $1,163,532 ($194,022) $969,510
To eliminate legal fees not supported by supporting documentation.
CMS 15-1, Sections 2300 and 2304
42 CFR 413.20 and 413.24
*Balance carried forward from prior/to subsequent adjustments Page 9




State of California Department of Health Care Services

Provider Name Fiscal Period Provider Number, NPI Adjustments
ELDORADO CARE CENTER JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007 Z7T18410G, 1568484517 49
Report References
Cost Report Audit Report
MC530
Ad. Page or As Increase As
No. Exhibit Line Col. Sch Line Explanation of Audit Adjustments Reported (Decrease) Adjusted

ADJUSTMENTS TO REPORTED STATISTICS

36 Not Reported 7 5.00 Plant Operations and Maintenance  (Square Feet) 0 156 156
Not Reported 7 10.00 Housekeeping 0 504 504
Not Reported 7 60.00 Laundry and Linen 0 1,187 1,187
Not Reported 7 65.00 Dietary 0 6,948 6,948
11.1 (1 of 3) 10 2 7 75.00 Patient Supplies 0 334 334
11.1 (1 of 3) 15 2 7 80.00 Physical Therapy 0 1,073 1,073
11.1 (1 of 3) 16 2 7 81.00 Respiratory Therapy 0 40 40
11.1 (1 of 3) 17 2 7 82.00 Occupational Therapy 0 506 506
11.1 (1 of 3) 20 2 7 85.00 Pharmacy 0 145 145
11.1 (1 of 3) 40 2 7 105.00 Skilled Nursing Care 23,908 2,757 26,665
11.1 (1 of 3) 60 2 7 125.00 Subacute Care 5,204 313 5,517
11.1 (1 of 3) 75 2 7 140.00 Beauty and Barber 0 209 209
Not Reported 7 155.00 Social Services 0 176 176
Not Reported 7 160.00 Activities 0 878 878
Not Reported 7 165.00 Administration 0 1,372 1,372
Not Reported 7 165.00 Medical Records 0 352 352
Not Reported 7 170.00 Inservice Education - Nursing 0 202 202
11.1 (1 of 3) 85 2 7 N/A  Total Statistics - Square Feet 29,112 17,152 46,264
11.1 (1 of 3) 85 2 7 N/A  Total Statistics - Square Feet 29,112 16,996 46,108
11.1 (1 of 3) 85 2 7 N/A  Total Statistics - Square Feet 29,112 16,492 45,604

To adjust square footage statistics to agree with the provider's square
footage survey and the auditor's observations.
42 CFR 413.24 and 413.5 / CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2304 and 2306

37 11.1(1of 3) 40 4 7 105.00 Skilled Nursing Care  (Laundry Pounds) 80,660 (14,338) 66,322
11.1 (1 of 3) 60 4 7 125.00 Subacute Care 11,336 (158) 11,178
11.1 (1 of 3) 85 4 7 N/A  Total Statistics - Patient Days 91,996 (14,496) 77,500

To adjust reported laundry statistics (patient days) to reflect only in-house
days from provider's records, excluding bedhold days.
42 CFR 413.24 and 413.5/ CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2304 and 2306

Page 10




State of California

Department of Health Care Services

To adjust reported meals served statistics to agree with information
from the facility administrator and audit analysis.
42 CFR 413.24 and 413.5 / CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2304 and 2306

Provider Name Fiscal Period Provider Number, NPI Adjustments
ELDORADO CARE CENTER JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007 Z7T18410G, 1568484517 49
Report References
Cost Report Audit Report
MC530
Ad. Page or As Increase As
No. Exhibit Line Col. Sch Line Explanation of Audit Adjustments Reported (Decrease) Adjusted
ADJUSTMENTS TO REPORTED STATISTICS
38 11.1(20f3) 40 4 7 105.00 Skilled Nursing Care  (Meals Served) 241,980 (3,516) 238,464
11.1 (2 of 3) 60 4 7 125.00 Subacute Care 34,008 (16,791) 17,217
11.1 (2 of 3) 85 4 7 N/A  Total Statistics - Meals Served 275,988 (20,307) 255,681

Page 11




State of California Department of Health Care Services

Provider Name Fiscal Period Provider Number, NPI Adjustments
ELDORADO CARE CENTER JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007 Z7T18410G, 1568484517 49
Report References
Cost Report Audit Report
MC530
Ad. Page or As Increase As
No. Exhibit Line Col. Sch Line Explanation of Audit Adjustments Reported (Decrease) Adjusted

ADJUSTMENTS TO REPORTED PATIENT DAYS

39 11.1(30f3) 105 1 1 12.00 Skilled Nursing Care - Total Patient Days 80,660 117 80,777
11.1 (3 0of 3) 105 5 Subacutel  36.00 Subacute Care - Total Patient Days 11,336 1) 11,335
To adjust total patient days to agree with the provider's patient census
reports.

42 CFR 413.20 and 413.50
CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2205 and 2304

40 4.3(1) 100 1 Subacutel 48.00 Subacute Care (Ventilator-Dependent) 0 5,156 5,156
4.3(1) 115 1 Subacutel 49.00 Other Subacute Care 11,336 (5,157) 6,179
11.1 (3 0f 3) 105 5 Subacutel  50.00 Subacute Care - Total Patient Days 11,336 1) 11,335

To adjust total Subacute patient days and to include total ventilator
and nonventilator patient days in the audit report.
42 CFR 413.20 / CMS Pub. 15-1, Section 2304

41 4.3(1) 100 2 Subacutel 48.00 Medi-Cal Subacute Care (Ventilator-Dependent) 0 4,007 4,007
4.3(1) 120 2 Subacutel  44.00 Medi-Cal Adult Subacute Care - Total Patient Days 8,043 1,092 9,135
To adjust Medi-Cal Subacute Care patient days to agree with the
following EDS Paid Claims Summary Report:
Report Date: October 8, 2008
Payment Period: January 1, 2007 through September 30, 2008
Service Period: January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007
42 CFR 413.20, 413.50, 413.53, 413.60, and 413.64
CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2304 and 2408

Page 12




State of California Department of Health Care Services

Provider Name Fiscal Period Provider Number, NPI Adjustments
ELDORADO CARE CENTER JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007 Z7T18410G, 1568484517 49
Report References
Cost Report Audit Report
MC530
Ad. Page or As Increase As
No. Exhibit Line Col. Sch Line Explanation of Audit Adjustments Reported (Decrease) Adjusted

ADJUSTMENTS TO REPORTED TOTAL CHARGES

42 13.1 10 4  Subacute 2 11.00 Total Subacute Ancillary Charges—Patient Supplies $414,909 $1,000 $415,909
13.1 17 2 Subacute2  55.00 Total Ancillary Charges—Occupational Therapy 955,153 618 955,771
To adjust total charges to agree with the provider's general ledger.
42 CFR 413.20, 413.24, and 413.50
CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2206, 2300, and 2304

43 131 16 2 Subacute2  44.00 Total Ancillary Charges—Respiratory Therapy $36,020 $33,5637 $69,557 *
13.1 16 4  Subacute2  44.00 Total Subacute Ancillary Charges—Respiratory Therapy 36,020 12,693 48,713 *
To adjust Subacute ancillary charges to agree with the provider's
supporting records.
42 CFR 413.20 and 413.24 / CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2300 and 2304

44 13.1 16 2 Subacute2  44.00 Total Ancillary Charges—Respiratory Therapy * $69,557 $269,533 $339,090
13.1 16 4  Subacute2  44.00 Total Subacute Ancillary Charges—Respiratory Therapy * 48,713 168,122 216,835
13.1 35 2 Subacute2  99.00 Total Ancillary Charges—Other Ancillary Service 497,276 (235,996) 261,280
13.1 35 4  Subacute2  99.00 Total Subacute Ancillary Charges—Other Ancillary Service 282,070 (155,429) 126,641

To reclassify Equipment Rental charges for ventilators to the proper cost
center for proper matching of cost with charges.

42 CFR 413.20 and 413.24

CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2202.4, 2300, and 2304

*Balance carried forward from prior/to subsequent adjustments Page 13




State of California Department of Health Care Services

Provider Name Fiscal Period Provider Number, NPI Adjustments
ELDORADO CARE CENTER JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007 Z7T18410G, 1568484517 49
Report References
Cost Report Audit Report
MC530
Ad. Page or As Increase As
No. Exhibit Line Col. Sch Line Explanation of Audit Adjustments Reported (Decrease) Adjusted

ADJUSTMENTS TO OTHER MATTERS

45 N/A 1 14.00 Medi-Cal Overpayments - Provider Number ZZT18410G $0 $303 $303 *
To recover overpayments for overstated Medi-Cal patient days paid
under the provider number ZZT18410F and also reimbursed under the
Medi-Cal Hospice Program for services rendered From January 1, 2007
through December 31, 2007.
CCR, Title 22, Sections 50761, 51005, 51458.1, 51502, and 51551.5

46 N/A 1 14.00 Medi-Cal Overpayments - Provider Number ZZT18410G * $303 $11,378 $11,681 *
N/A 1 14.00 Medi-Cal Overpayments - Provider Number ZZT18410G - Coinsurance * 11,681 2,749 14,430 *
N/A Subacute1  38.00 Medi-Cal Overpayments - Provider Number LTC70004G 0 15,205 15,205 *
N/A Subacute1  38.00 Medi-Cal Overpayments - Provider Number LTC70004G - Coinsurance * 15,205 3,800 19,005

To recover overpayments for Medi-Cal covered services

made because Medicare and other coverage payments

were not deducted from Medi-Cal claims, for services rendered

from January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007.

CCR, Title 22, Sections 50761, 51005, 51458.1, 51502, and 51511.5

47 N/A 1 14.00 Medi-Cal Overpayments - Provider Number ZZT18410G * $14,430 $19,725 $34,155 *
N/A 1 14.00 Medi-Cal Overpayments - Provider Number ZZT18410G - Coinsurance * 34,155 4,931 39,086
N/A Subacute1  39.00 Medi-Cal Overpayments - Provider Number LTC70004G 0 28,935 28,935 *
N/A Subacute 1 39.00 Medi-Cal Overpayments - Provider Number LTC70004G - Coinsurance * 28,935 7,237 36,172

To recover overpayments for Medi-Cal covered services

made because Medicare and other coverage payments

were not deducted from Medi-Cal claims, for services rendered

from January 1, 2006 through December 31, 2006.

CCR, Title 22, Sections 50761, 51005, 51458.1, 51502, and 51511.5

48 Not Reported Subacute 1~ 48.00 Ventilator ( Equipment Cost Only) $0 $164,863 $164,863
To include ventilator equipment expense as identified from the provider's
records.
42 CFR 413.24 /| CMS Pub. 15-1, Section 2304

*Balance carried forward from prior/to subsequent adjustments Page 14




State of California Department of Health Care Services

Provider Name Fiscal Period Provider Number, NPI Adjustments
ELDORADO CARE CENTER JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2007 Z7T18410G, 1568484517 49
Report References
Cost Report Audit Report
MC530
Ad. Page or As Increase As
No. Exhibit Line Col. Sch Line Explanation of Audit Adjustments Reported (Decrease) Adjusted

ADJUSTMENTS TO OTHER MATTERS

49 Not Reported 1 15.00 Total Licensed Nursing Facility Beds - Level B 0 207 207
Not Reported Subacutel  41.00 Contracted Number of Adult Subacute Care Beds (07/01/07 to 12/14/07) 0 37 37
Not Reported Subacute1  41.00 Contracted Number of Adult Subacute Care Beds (12/15/07 to 12/31/07) 0 49 49
Not Reported Subacute 1  42.00 Total Licensed Nursing Facility Beds 0 207 207
Not Reported Subacute 1  43.00 Total Licensed Capacity (All Levels) 0 256 256

To adjust and include contracted Subacute Care beds and licensed beds in
the audit report to agree with the Medi-Cal Subacute Care contract

and the Department of Health Care Services license.

42 CFR 413.20 and 413.24 / CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2300 and 2304

Page 15






